
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

93 

90 

0 

07 

11 

75 

85 

58 

8 

13 

73 

70 

47 

69 

67 

40 

4 

51 

20 

7 

52 

99 

80 

30 

23 

37 

22 

76 

2 

60 

18 

54 

Name 

Scott Andrews 

Thomas McGregor 

Lewis Cooper III 

Steve Bamford 

Austin Mack 

Donald Baggett 

David Livingston Jr 

H Cory McLeod 

Marc Blanc 

Jason Generotti 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Sam Lockwood 

 F Russell Strate Jr. 

John Schimenti 

John W. Jack Walbran 

Ed Midgley 

Garey Guzman 

Mike Leathers 

Anna Schimenti 

John Benson 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Gregory Bruns 

Stevan Davis 

Donnie Isley 

Charlie Rogers 

Charles Hearn 

Laura Hayes 

Gary Kittell 

Harry Schneider 

James Vaseff 

Peter Cheamitru 

Chris Weiler 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

all BestTm 

1:31.702 

1:31.823 

1:32.112 

1:32.347 

1:33.105 

1:33.805 

1:33.850 

1:35.114 

1:35.596 

1:35.740 

1:36.692 

1:36.818 

1:37.052 

1:37.285 

1:37.621 

1:37.793 

1:39.622 

1:39.988 

1:44.290 

2:02.141 

1:43.671 

1:44.107 

1:44.237 

1:44.953 

1:45.635 

1:45.999 

1:46.414 

1:47.059 

1:55.139 

1:55.261 

2:06.949 

2:20.212 

In Session 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

LV 

KAN 

CFR 

Atl 

NEP 

Atl 

251277 

CCR 

BVR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

1951 

CFR 

STL 

CHI 

TEN 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Hous 

NCR 

GLN 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

WOR 

Member_ID

481984 

465375 

376844 

426570 

287547_3 

170327 

David H. 

234010 

249136 

342925 

283538_1 

220240 

F Russell 

306594 

118865 

53603 

289378 

482413 

376318 

362394 

213180 

139703 

56649 

64400_1 

220249 

259549 

462918 

160471 

134449 

52822_1 

338854 

429682 

Sponsor 

Exclusive Autosport/Spectrum/Sparco/EM Inc./Honda Racing HPD 

Exclusive Autosport/Spectrum/Sparco/EM Inc./Honda Racing HPD 

Martini/Coors/Polestar 

Me 

K-Hill Motorsports/H2 Companies 

Cricket Farm Motors 

317829 

Animal Ark Rural Hall 

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automotive Machine 

Dangerous Cargo - Florida Fixtures - Brownie's Third Lung 

James Lee Racing 

Raceworks 

5920473 

Schimenti Construction 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Red Road Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

Vorscha 

Vorscha 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

Digital Intelligence 

Akula Motorsports 

Noble Racing 

Digital Intelligence 

Autowerks 

Executive AutoSport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

Social Circle Georgia's Greatest Little Town 

Make/Model 

2014 Spectrum 014\Ho

2014 Spectrum 014\Ho

2014 Spectrum F1600 

2011 Mygale SJ11\Hon

2011 Ford Mygale 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

Lexington TN 

Red Devil F500 

Swift DB16 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1990 Swift DB-6 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

Alden NY 

1992 Swift DB-6 

2009 Scorpion 2009 

1993 Swift DB6 

1993 Swift DB6 

2000 Red Devil Red De

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1989 Swift DB/3 

Vorscha GB4 

1991 Vorscha GB3 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB

1999 Agitator 016 

1995 Protoform P2 

2007 Volkswagen Vorte

1999 Volkswagen Proto

Caracal D/SB 

Adams Aero FV 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

1979 Lynx Splinkie 

1986 Volkswagen FV 

Printed: 3/21/2015 9:10:13 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 1: FF, FV, F500 

Gp1SATMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SPLIT START



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
9 

10 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

11 
7 
8 
9 

10 
12 
13 
14 
11 
15 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
90 
93 
07 
11 
85 
75 
13 
58 
47 
4 

67 
40 
20 
51 
30 
80 
52 
37 
76 
23 
0 

22 
99 
2 

60 
70 
73 
69 
18 
8 

7 
54 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

Name 
Thomas McGregor 
Scott Andrews 
Steve Bamford 
Austin Mack 
David Livingston Jr 
Donald Baggett 
Jason Generotti 
H Cory McLeod 
 F Russell Strate Jr. 
Garey Guzman 
John W. Jack Walbran 
Ed Midgley 
Anna Schimenti 
Mike Leathers 
Donnie Isley 
Stevan Davis 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Charles Hearn 
Gary Kittell 
Charlie Rogers 
Lewis Cooper III 
Laura Hayes 
Gregory Bruns 
Harry Schneider 
James Vaseff 
Sam Lockwood 
Lawrence Hendrickson 
John Schimenti 
Peter Cheamitru 
Marc Blanc 

John Benson 
Chris Weiler 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
7 

Best Tm 
1:31.351 
1:31.226 
1:31.305 
1:32.035 
1:32.223 
1:32.608 
1:34.678 
1:35.338 
1:36.298 
1:35.315 
1:36.939 
1:36.428 
1:39.960 
1:40.872 
1:43.858 
1:42.809 
1:43.666 
1:44.548 
1:44.552 
1:44.182 
1:32.189 
1:43.759 
1:45.381 
1:56.894 
1:56.896 
1:34.947 
1:35.001 
1:34.558 
1:57.518 
1:35.404 

Member_ID 
465375 
481984 
426570 
287547_3 
David H. 
170327 
342925 
234010 
F Russell 
289378 
118865 
53603 
376318 
482413 
64400_1 
56649 
213180 
259549 
160471 
220249 
376844 
462918 
139703 
134449 
52822_1 
220240 
283538_1 
306594 
338854 
249136 

362394 
429682 

Regio
KAN 
LV 
Atl 
NEP 
2512
Atl 
FLA 
CCR 
1951
TEN 
STL 
CHI 
CFR 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
Hous
GLN 
Atl 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
BVR 

CFR 
WOR

Hometown 
Saskatoon SK 
N. Las Vegas NV 
Toronto ON 
Warren RI 
TEN 
Berkeley Lake GA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Charlotte NC 
WNY 
Murfreesboro TN 
Saint Louis MO 
Geneva IL 
Riverview FL 

Fletcher NC 
Danielsville GA 
Salem VA 
Houston TX 
Tully NY 
Powder Springs GA 
Dearborn MI 
Fletcher NC 
Moore SC 
Cape Coral FL 
Decatur GA 
Cumming GA 
Naples FL 
Riverview FL 
New Port Richey FL 
New Glarus WI 

Dade City FL 
Spring Valley OH 

Make/Model 
2014 Spectrum 01
2014 Spectrum 01
2011 Mygale SJ11\
2011 Ford Mygale 
Lexington TN 
1994 Swift DB6-1 
1985 Swift DB-1 
Red Devil F500 
Alden NY 
1993 Swift DB6 
2009 Scorpion 200
1993 Swift DB6 
1993 Ford Swift DB
2000 Red Devil Re
1999 Agitator 016 
2008 Racer's Wedg
Vorscha GB4 
2007 Volkswagen V
Caracal D/SB 
1995 Protoform P2
2014 Spectrum F1
1999 Volkswagen P
1991 Vorscha GB3 
Adams Aero FV 
1997 Citation XTC-
2014 Spectrum 01
1990 Swift DB-6 
1992 Swift DB-6 
1979 Lynx Splinkie
Swift DB16 

1989 Swift DB/3 
1986 Volkswagen F

Sponsor 
Exclusive Autosport/S
Exclusive Autosport/S
Me 
K-Hill Motorsports/H2
317829 
Cricket Farm Motors 
Dangerous Cargo - F
Animal Ark Rural Hal
5920473 
Red Road Racing 
Mitchell Racing Servi

Schimenti Constructi

Digital Intelligence 
Hoosier/Butler Engin
Vorscha 
Noble Racing 
Autowerks 
Akula Motorsports 
Martini/Coors/Polesta
Digital Intelligence 
Vorscha 
Executive AutoSport/
Social Circle Georgia'
Raceworks 
James Lee Racing 
Schimenti Constructi

CARQUEST Auto Part

Advanced Borehole S

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#22 no transponder. 
New Track Record (1:42.809) for FV by Stevan Davis. 
Total race time 24:50. 

Printed: 3/21/2015 2:48:29 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.056 

Avg. Speed 

98.172 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.226 

Best Speed 

100.235 

Best Lap by 

93 - Scott Andrews 

March Majors 

GROUP 1: FF, FV, F500 

Sprint Race #1 

Race started at 10:47:52 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 10:41 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

93 

07 

90 

11 

0 

85 

75 

69 

13 

70 

73 

58 

4 

8 

47 

40 

67 

20 

51 

7 

80 

52 

22 

30 

99 

23 

37 

76 

2 

60 

18 

54 

Name 

Scott Andrews 

Steve Bamford 

Thomas McGregor 

Austin Mack 

Lewis Cooper III 

David Livingston Jr 

Donald Baggett 

John Schimenti 

Jason Generotti 

Sam Lockwood 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

H Cory McLeod 

Garey Guzman 

Marc Blanc 

 F Russell Strate Jr. 

Ed Midgley 

John W. Jack Walbran 

Anna Schimenti 

Mike Leathers 

John Benson 

Stevan Davis 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Laura Hayes 

Donnie Isley 

Gregory Bruns 

Charlie Rogers 

Charles Hearn 

Gary Kittell 

Harry Schneider 

James Vaseff 

Peter Cheamitru 

Chris Weiler 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

all BestTm 

1:31.226 

1:31.305 

1:31.351 

1:32.035 

1:32.112 

1:32.223 

1:32.608 

1:34.558 

1:34.678 

1:34.947 

1:35.001 

1:35.114 

1:35.315 

1:35.404 

1:36.298 

1:36.428 

1:36.939 

1:39.960 

1:39.988 

2:02.141 

1:42.809 

1:43.666 

1:43.759 

1:43.858 

1:44.107 

1:44.182 

1:44.548 

1:44.552 

1:55.139 

1:55.261 

1:57.518 

2:20.212 

In Session 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

LV 

Atl 

KAN 

NEP 

CFR 

251277 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CCR 

TEN 

BVR 

1951 

CHI 

STL 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

Hous 

GLN 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

WOR 

Member_ID

481984 

426570 

465375 

287547_3 

376844 

David H. 

170327 

306594 

342925 

220240 

283538_1 

234010 

289378 

249136 

F Russell 

53603 

118865 

376318 

482413 

362394 

56649 

213180 

462918 

64400_1 

139703 

220249 

259549 

160471 

134449 

52822_1 

338854 

429682 

Sponsor 

Exclusive Autosport/Spectrum/Sparco/EM Inc./Honda Racing HPD 

Me 

Exclusive Autosport/Spectrum/Sparco/EM Inc./Honda Racing HPD 

K-Hill Motorsports/H2 Companies 

Martini/Coors/Polestar 

317829 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Schimenti Construction 

Dangerous Cargo - Florida Fixtures - Brownie's Third Lung 

Raceworks 

James Lee Racing 

Animal Ark Rural Hall 

Red Road Racing 

CARQUEST Auto Parts Schulz Automotive Machine 

5920473 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Schimenti Construction 

Advanced Borehole Svcs/Lee Racing/Cricket Farm Motors/Hoosier 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

Vorscha 

Digital Intelligence 

Digital Intelligence 

Vorscha 

Akula Motorsports 

Noble Racing 

Autowerks 

Executive AutoSport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

Social Circle Georgia's Greatest Little Town 

Make/Model 

2014 Spectrum 014\Ho

2011 Mygale SJ11\Hon

2014 Spectrum 014\Ho

2011 Ford Mygale 

2014 Spectrum F1600 

Lexington TN 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

1992 Swift DB-6 

1985 Swift DB-1 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

1990 Swift DB-6 

Red Devil F500 

1993 Swift DB6 

Swift DB16 

Alden NY 

1993 Swift DB6 

2009 Scorpion 2009 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

2000 Red Devil Red De

1989 Swift DB/3 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB

Vorscha GB4 

1999 Volkswagen Proto

1999 Agitator 016 

1991 Vorscha GB3 

1995 Protoform P2 

2007 Volkswagen Vorte

Caracal D/SB 

Adams Aero FV 

1997 Citation XTC-41 

1979 Lynx Splinkie 

1986 Volkswagen FV 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:15:34 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 1: FF, FV, F500 

Gp1SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SPLIT START SUN



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
9 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 

10 
10 
11 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
93 
90 
85 
70 
13 
40 
07 
52 
80 
22 
47 
30 
20 
37 
23 
67 
76 
18 
99 
60 
8 

75 

0 
69 
73 
58 
4 

51 
7 
2 

54 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 
Austin Mack 
Scott Andrews 
Thomas McGregor 
David Livingston Jr 
Sam Lockwood 
Jason Generotti 
Ed Midgley 
Steve Bamford 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Stevan Davis 
Laura Hayes 
 F Russell Strate Jr. 
Donnie Isley 
Anna Schimenti 
Charles Hearn 
Charlie Rogers 
John W. Jack Walbran 
Gary Kittell 
Peter Cheamitru 
Gregory Bruns 
James Vaseff 
Marc Blanc 
Donald Baggett 

Lewis Cooper III 
John Schimenti 
Lawrence Hendrickson 
H Cory McLeod 
Garey Guzman 
Mike Leathers 
John Benson 
Harry Schneider 
Chris Weiler 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
16 
9 
8 
5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:42.579 
1:43.922 
1:44.260 
1:45.409 
1:49.310 
1:50.226 
1:50.697 
1:50.520 
1:56.829 
1:57.194 
1:57.660 
1:54.944 
1:57.679 
1:57.637 
1:58.936 
2:02.291 
1:58.492 
2:04.974 
2:08.767 
2:00.468 
2:22.921 
1:56.927 
1:56.100 

Member_ID 
287547_3 
481984 
465375 
David H. 
220240 
342925 
53603 
426570 
213180 
56649 
462918 
F Russell 
64400_1 
376318 
259549 
220249 
118865 
160471 
338854 
139703 
52822_1 
249136 
170327 

376844 
306594 
283538_1 
234010 
289378 
482413 
362394 
134449 
429682 

Regio
NEP 
LV 
KAN 
2512
Atl 
FLA 
CHI 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
1951
CCR 
CFR 
Hous
Atl 
STL 
GLN 
CFR 
CCR 
Atl 
BVR 
Atl 

CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CCR 
TEN 
Atl 
CFR 
CFR 
WOR

Hometown 
Warren RI 
N. Las Vegas NV 
Saskatoon SK 
TEN 
Cumming GA 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Geneva IL 
Toronto ON 
Salem VA 
Danielsville GA 
Fletcher NC 
WNY 
Fletcher NC 
Riverview FL 
Houston TX 
Powder Springs GA 
Saint Louis MO 
Tully NY 
New Port Richey FL 
Moore SC 
Decatur GA 
New Glarus WI 
Berkeley Lake GA 

Dearborn MI 
Riverview FL 
Naples FL 
Charlotte NC 
Murfreesboro TN 

Dade City FL 
Cape Coral FL 
Spring Valley OH 

Make/Model 
2011 Ford Mygale 
2014 Spectrum 01
2014 Spectrum 01
Lexington TN 
2014 Spectrum 01
1985 Swift DB-1 
1993 Swift DB6 
2011 Mygale SJ11\
Vorscha GB4 
2008 Racer's Wedg
1999 Volkswagen P
Alden NY 
1999 Agitator 016 
1993 Ford Swift DB
2007 Volkswagen V
1995 Protoform P2
2009 Scorpion 200
Caracal D/SB 
1979 Lynx Splinkie
1991 Vorscha GB3 
1997 Citation XTC-
Swift DB16 
1994 Swift DB6-1 

2014 Spectrum F1
1992 Swift DB-6 
1990 Swift DB-6 
Red Devil F500 
1993 Swift DB6 
2000 Red Devil Re
1989 Swift DB/3 
Adams Aero FV 
1986 Volkswagen F

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports/H2
Exclusive Autosport/S
Exclusive Autosport/S
317829 
Raceworks 
Dangerous Cargo - F

Me 
Vorscha 
Hoosier/Butler Engin
Digital Intelligence 
5920473 
Digital Intelligence 
Schimenti Constructi
Noble Racing 
Akula Motorsports 
Mitchell Racing Servi
Autowerks 

Vorscha 
Social Circle Georgia'
CARQUEST Auto Part
Cricket Farm Motors 

Martini/Coors/Polesta
Schimenti Constructi
James Lee Racing 
Animal Ark Rural Hal
Red Road Racing 

Advanced Borehole S
Executive AutoSport/

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 35:56.465 

Printed: 3/24/2015 5:22:13 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.904 

Avg. Speed 

84.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.579 

Best Speed 

89.141 

Best Lap by 

11 - Austin Mack 

March Majors 

GROUP 1: FF, FV, F500 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:24:06 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 08:15 AM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

No. 

24 

72 

39 

22 

18 

56 

187 

156 

70 

01 

13 

99 

42 

61 

08 

170 

7 

90 

66 

69 

49 

124 

28 

4 

44 

00 

80 

87 

41 

177 

79 

21 

17 

73 

71 

38 

07 

1 

14 

77 

3 

199 

Name 

Dillon Machavern 

Chris Haldeman 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Ross 

Jonathan Goring 

Blake Clements 

Selin M. Rollan 

Todd Buras 

Elivan Goulart 

Cliff Brown 

Anthony Geraci 

Mike Cottrell 

Preston Pardus 

Stanley Skip Brock 

Joseph Strong 

John Carter 

Bruce Andersen II 

Nick Leverone 

Mark Gibbons 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Alan Cross 

Alex Acosta 

John Wechsler 

Karim Talbot 

Tyler Kicera 

Mark Cash 

Theodore Cahall 

Keith Mellen 

Jason Connole 

Jeremy Klein 

Spencer Patterson 

Maxwell Tullman 

Charles Harris 

Daniel Moen 

Luis Lacerda 

Chris Fulton 

Karl Fischer 

Selin L. Rollan 

Mark Domo 

Kevin Beaver 

Joe Fitos 

Carlos Serrano 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

all BestTm 

1:42.909 

1:43.233 

1:43.258 

1:43.332 

1:43.374 

1:43.380 

1:43.421 

1:43.593 

1:43.646 

1:44.084 

1:44.850 

1:44.879 

1:45.043 

1:45.052 

1:45.104 

1:45.131 

1:45.142 

1:45.239 

1:45.248 

1:45.436 

1:45.465 

1:45.690 

1:46.123 

1:46.259 

1:46.543 

1:46.621 

1:46.641 

1:46.908 

1:46.972 

1:47.118 

1:47.198 

1:47.443 

1:47.808 

1:47.895 

1:48.290 

1:48.515 

1:48.547 

1:48.928 

1:49.413 

1:50.314 

1:51.161 

1:53.828 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

CFR 

Tex 

FLA 

NER 

Hous 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

NYR 

Atl 

CFR 

ALA 

Atl 

CFR 

CHI 

NER 

FLA 

Bucc 

Atl 

FLA 

WDC 

CHI 

SUS 

Atl 

WDC 

CHI 

NCR 

FLA 

STC 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NEO 

Atl 

FLA 

FLA 

Member_ID

360026 

412747 

376487 

405680 

328939 

335344 

177256_4 

264358 

700 

356011 

443372 

146846 

449867 

378893 

350947 

407345 

399633 

200602 

435538 

336361 

261566 

442396 

337143 

448807 

351549 

373379 

386084 

392538 

462821 

440623 

438417 

447748 

416421 

402433 

476466 

352611 

289590 

177256_4 

394955 

449163 

353381 

425823 

Sponsor 

Heritage 

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE 

TPR Consulting 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports 

SP Induction Systems 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

BSI Racing 

S.A.C. Racing 

Dixie Ammo/ US Marines/US Mechanical Contractors/ Talley land developme

SAC RACING-EUROPEAN GRANITE AND MARBLE 

sentry body shop /OPM autosports/Dirty South Wine.com. 

Danus Utilities 

OPM Autosports 

Blablakids.com 

SenSon Racing Group 

Flatout Motorsports 

OLD DOGS RACING /ROSSINI ENGINES 

Auto Tecknick Not East Street 

Los Pollos Hermanos 

Povoledotrackdays.com 

Petfinder.com/Interconex 

Rock-It Cargo / Tait Towers / Kicera Motorsports 

Pombo Racing / ChinMotorsports.com 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Protech Bedliners/Rossini Engines/E-Speed 

Speedworks Racing 

BSI Racing 

Savings Auto Center 

Speedworks Racing 

BSI Racing 

1800HomeHotline.com 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

TeethNThings.com Hydrofloss 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Printed: 3/21/2015 9:19:00 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Gp2SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
24 
39 
18 

Frien 
187 
01 
70 
72 
56 

156 
61 
69 
13 
08 
42 
7 
4 

170 
90 
66 
28 
49 
80 
00 
87 

177 
79 
73 
38 
21 

124 
71 
41 
1 

14 
3 

77 
07 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Dillon Machavern 
Danny Steyn 
Jonathan Goring 
Michael Ross 
Selin M. Rollan 
Cliff Brown 
Elivan Goulart 
Chris Haldeman 
Blake Clements 
Todd Buras 
Stanley Skip Brock 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Anthony Geraci 
Joseph Strong 
Preston Pardus 
Bruce Andersen II 
Karim Talbot 
John Carter 
Nick Leverone 
Mark Gibbons 
John Wechsler 
Alan Cross 
Theodore Cahall 
Mark Cash 
Keith Mellen 
Jeremy Klein 
Spencer Patterson 
Daniel Moen 
Chris Fulton 
Maxwell Tullman 
Alex Acosta 
Luis Lacerda 
Jason Connole 
Selin L. Rollan 
Mark Domo 
Joe Fitos 
Kevin Beaver 
Karl Fischer 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:43.372 
1:43.363 
1:43.353 
1:43.806 
1:43.907 
1:44.100 
1:43.685 
1:44.148 
1:44.266 
1:44.087 
1:45.097 
1:44.747 
1:44.854 
1:44.921 
1:45.410 
1:45.040 
1:45.216 
1:43.978 
1:45.432 
1:45.578 
1:45.748 
1:45.693 
1:46.314 
1:46.039 
1:46.498 
1:46.204 
1:47.151 
1:46.981 
1:47.881 
1:47.959 
1:46.334 
1:47.854 
1:47.709 
1:47.846 
1:48.216 
1:48.726 
1:49.664 
1:48.085 

Member_ID 
360026 
376487 
328939 
405680 
177256_4 
356011 
700 
412747 
335344 
264358 
378893 
336361 
443372 
350947 
449867 
399633 
448807 
407345 
200602 
435538 
337143 
261566 
386084 
373379 
392538 
440623 
438417 
402433 
352611 
447748 
442396 
476466 
462821 
177256_4 
394955 
353381 
449163 
289590 

Regio
CFR 
FLA 
NER 
Hous
FLA 
Atl 
Chat 
Tex 
Hous
CFR 
ALA 
Bucc 
NYR 
Atl 
CFR 
CHI 
CHI 
CFR 
NER 
FLA 
WDC
Atl 
WDC
Atl 
CHI 
FLA 
STC 
NER 
CFR 
Phil 
FLA 
FLA 
NCR 
FLA 
NEO 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 

Hometown 
Charlotte VT 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Norfolk CT 
Friendswood TX 
Miami FL 
Hoschton GA 
Shelton CT 
Frisco TX 
Houston TX 
Melbourne FL 
Birmingham AL 
Delray FL 
Glen Head NY 
Atlanta GA 
New Smyrna Beach 
La Grange Park IL 
Carpentersville IL 
Tamps FL 
Mendon MA 
SouthwestRanches f
Greenwich CT 
Alpharetta GA 
Chanhassen MN 
Kennesaw GA 
Joliet IL 
Boca Raton FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Ludlow MA 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Chester Springs PA 
miami Lakes FL 
Boca Raton FL 
Raleigh NC 
Miami FL 
Broadview Heights O
Loxahatchee FL 
Acworth GA 
Buford GA 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Heritage 
ADEPT Studios / ROS
Jonathan Goring Mot
TPR Consulting 
Apex Alignment/BSI 
Dixie Ammo/ US Mar
S.A.C. Racing 

SP Induction System
BSI Racing 
OPM Autosports 
Auto Tecknick Not Ea
SAC RACING-EUROP
Blablakids.com 
Danus Utilities 
SenSon Racing Grou
Petfinder.com/Interco

Flatout Motorsports 
OLD DOGS RACING /
Povoledotrackdays.co
Los Pollos Hermanos
Cahall / Meathead Ra
Pombo Racing / Chin
Dreaming Tree Racin
Speedworks Racing 

Savings Auto Center 
BSI Racing 

Speedworks Racing 
Protech Bedliners/Ro
Apex Alignment/BSI 
TeethNThings.com H

Principle Logic Inform
1800HomeHotline.co

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 24:16 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:02:41 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.541 

Avg. Speed 

81.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.353 

Best Speed 

88.473 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Goring 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:29:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 11:29 AM 

OFFICIAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
39 
40 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 

199 

99 
44 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Charles Harris 
Carlos Serrano 

Mike Cottrell 
Tyler Kicera 

Laps 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:48.394 
1:52.117 

Member_ID 
416421 
425823 

146846 
351549 

Regio
CFR 
FLA 

Atl 
SUS 

Hometown 
Tampa FL 
Miami FL 

Atlanta GA 
Manheim PA 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
BSI Racing 

sentry body shop /O
Rock-It Cargo / Tait T

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time 24:16 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:02:41 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.541 

Avg. Speed 

81.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.353 

Best Speed 

88.473 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Goring 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:29:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 11:29 AM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

No. 

24 

72 

39 

22 

18 

56 

187 

156 

70 

Frien 

170 

01 

69 

13 

99 

08 

7 

42 

61 

4 

90 

66 

49 

124 

28 

00 

177 

80 

87 

44 

41 

73 

79 

21 

17 

1 

71 

38 

07 

14 

3 

77 

199 

Name 

Dillon Machavern 

Chris Haldeman 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Ross 

Jonathan Goring 

Blake Clements 

Selin M. Rollan 

Todd Buras 

Elivan Goulart 

Michael Ross 

John Carter 

Cliff Brown 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Anthony Geraci 

Mike Cottrell 

Joseph Strong 

Bruce Andersen II 

Preston Pardus 

Stanley Skip Brock 

Karim Talbot 

Nick Leverone 

Mark Gibbons 

Alan Cross 

Alex Acosta 

John Wechsler 

Mark Cash 

Jeremy Klein 

Theodore Cahall 

Keith Mellen 

Tyler Kicera 

Jason Connole 

Daniel Moen 

Spencer Patterson 

Maxwell Tullman 

Charles Harris 

Selin L. Rollan 

Luis Lacerda 

Chris Fulton 

Karl Fischer 

Mark Domo 

Joe Fitos 

Kevin Beaver 

Carlos Serrano 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

all BestTm 

1:42.909 

1:43.233 

1:43.258 

1:43.332 

1:43.353 

1:43.380 

1:43.421 

1:43.593 

1:43.646 

1:43.806 

1:43.978 

1:44.084 

1:44.747 

1:44.850 

1:44.879 

1:44.921 

1:45.040 

1:45.043 

1:45.052 

1:45.216 

1:45.239 

1:45.248 

1:45.465 

1:45.690 

1:45.748 

1:46.039 

1:46.204 

1:46.314 

1:46.498 

1:46.543 

1:46.972 

1:46.981 

1:47.151 

1:47.443 

1:47.808 

1:47.846 

1:47.854 

1:47.881 

1:48.085 

1:48.216 

1:48.726 

1:49.664 

1:52.117 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Region 

CFR 

Tex 

FLA 

HOUS 

NER 

Hous 

FLA 

CFR 

CHAT 

Hous 

CFR 

Atl 

Bucc 

NYR 

Atl 

Atl 

CHI 

CFR 

ALA 

CHI 

NER 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

WDC 

Atl 

FLA 

WDC 

CHI 

SUS 

NCR 

NER 

STC 

Phil 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

NEO 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

Member_ID

360026 

412747 

376487 

405680 

328939 

335344 

177256_4 

264358 

700 

405680 

407345 

356011 

336361 

443372 

146846 

350947 

399633 

449867 

378893 

448807 

200602 

435538 

261566 

442396 

337143 

373379 

440623 

386084 

392538 

351549 

462821 

402433 

438417 

447748 

416421 

177256_4 

476466 

352611 

289590 

394955 

353381 

449163 

425823 

Sponsor 

Heritage 

ADEPT Studios / ROSSINI / OPM / TRAQMATE 

TPR Consulting 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports 

SP Induction Systems 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

BSI Racing 

S.A.C. Racing 

TPR Consulting 

Dixie Ammo/ US Marines/US Mechanical Contractors/ Talley land developme

Auto Tecknick Not East Street 

SAC RACING-EUROPEAN GRANITE AND MARBLE 

sentry body shop /OPM autosports/Dirty South Wine.com. 

Blablakids.com 

SenSon Racing Group 

Danus Utilities 

OPM Autosports 

Petfinder.com/Interconex 

Flatout Motorsports 

OLD DOGS RACING /ROSSINI ENGINES 

Los Pollos Hermanos 

Povoledotrackdays.com 

Pombo Racing / ChinMotorsports.com 

Speedworks Racing 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Rock-It Cargo / Tait Towers / Kicera Motorsports 

Protech Bedliners/Rossini Engines/E-Speed 

Savings Auto Center 

BSI Racing 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Speedworks Racing 

BSI Racing 

1800HomeHotline.com 

TeethNThings.com Hydrofloss 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:22:35 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Gp2SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SUN GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 
18 
39 
24 

187 
56 
90 
22 
7 

13 
08 
66 
49 

177 
156 
70 
69 
41 
21 

124 
87 
73 
1 

79 
07 

170 
3 

17 
00 
38 

199 
77 
01 
71 
14 
4 

42 
72 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Jonathan Goring 
Danny Steyn 
Dillon Machavern 
Selin M. Rollan 
Blake Clements 
Nick Leverone 
Michael Ross 
Bruce Andersen II 
Anthony Geraci 
Joseph Strong 
Mark Gibbons 
Alan Cross 
Jeremy Klein 
Todd Buras 
Elivan Goulart 
Andrew Charbonneau 
Jason Connole 
Maxwell Tullman 
Alex Acosta 
Keith Mellen 
Daniel Moen 
Selin L. Rollan 
Spencer Patterson 
Karl Fischer 
John Carter 
Joe Fitos 
Charles Harris 
Mark Cash 
Chris Fulton 
Carlos Serrano 
Kevin Beaver 
Cliff Brown 
Luis Lacerda 
Mark Domo 
Karim Talbot 
Preston Pardus 
Chris Haldeman 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
12 
7 
5 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
1:51.597 
1:51.727 
1:51.885 
1:51.968 
1:51.875 
1:51.970 
1:52.749 
1:53.137 
1:54.381 
1:54.442 
1:54.909 
1:54.544 
1:54.821 
1:52.830 
1:52.515 
1:56.149 
1:56.959 
1:56.371 
1:56.924 
1:56.193 
1:56.321 
1:57.528 
1:57.101 
1:57.165 
1:53.630 
1:58.558 
1:58.924 
2:01.402 
1:57.680 
2:00.027 
2:01.238 
1:53.179 
1:59.639 
1:58.142 
1:56.987 
1:56.103 
1:54.453 

Member_ID 
328939 
376487 
360026 
177256_4 
335344 
200602 
405680 
399633 
443372 
350947 
435538 
261566 
440623 
264358 
700 
336361 
462821 
447748 
442396 
392538 
402433 
177256_4 
438417 
289590 
407345 
353381 
416421 
373379 
352611 
425823 
449163 
356011 
476466 
394955 
448807 
449867 
412747 

Regio
NER 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
Hous
NER 
Hous
CHI 
NYR 
Atl 
FLA 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
NER 
Bucc 
NCR 
Phil 
FLA 
CHI 
NER 
FLA 
STC 
Atl 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
Atl 
CFR 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 
FLA 
NEO 
CHI 
CFR 
Tex 

Hometown 
Norfolk CT 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Charlotte VT 
Miami FL 
Houston TX 
Mendon MA 
Friendswood, TX  
La Grange Park IL 
Glen Head NY 
Atlanta GA 
SouthwestRanches f
Alpharetta GA 
Boca Raton FL 
Melbourne FL 
Shelton CT 
Delray FL 
Raleigh NC 
Chester Springs PA 
miami Lakes FL 
Joliet IL 
Ludlow MA 
Miami FL 
Pittsburgh PA 
Buford GA 
Tamps FL 
Loxahatchee FL 
Tampa FL 
Kennesaw GA 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Miami FL 
Acworth GA 
Hoschton GA 
Boca Raton FL 
Broadview Heights O
Carpentersville IL 
New Smyrna Beach 
Frisco TX 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2004 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda MX-5 
1999 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Jonathan Goring Mot
ADEPT Studios / ROS
Heritage 
Apex Alignment/BSI 
SP Induction System
Flatout Motorsports 
TPR Consulting 
SenSon Racing Grou
SAC RACING-EUROP
Blablakids.com 
OLD DOGS RACING /
Los Pollos Hermanos
Speedworks Racing 
BSI Racing 
S.A.C. Racing 
Auto Tecknick Not Ea
Protech Bedliners/Ro

Dreaming Tree Racin
Savings Auto Center 
Apex Alignment/BSI 

1800HomeHotline.co

BSI Racing 
Pombo Racing / Chin
BSI Racing 

Principle Logic Inform
Dixie Ammo/ US Mar
Speedworks Racing 
TeethNThings.com H
Petfinder.com/Interco
Danus Utilities 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 36:43.248 

Printed: 3/24/2015 7:10:34 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.109 

Avg. Speed 

74.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.597 

Best Speed 

81.938 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Goring 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:15:35 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 09:05 AM 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
Not classified 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

99 
61 
44 
28 
80 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mike Cottrell 
Stanley Skip Brock 
Tyler Kicera 
John Wechsler 
Theodore Cahall 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 

146846 
378893 
351549 
337143 
386084 

Regio

Atl 
ALA 
SUS 
WDC
WDC

Hometown 

Atlanta GA 
Birmingham AL 
Manheim PA 
Greenwich CT 
Chanhassen MN 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

sentry body shop /O
OPM Autosports 
Rock-It Cargo / Tait T
Povoledotrackdays.co
Cahall / Meathead Ra

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 36:43.248 

Printed: 3/24/2015 7:10:34 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.109 

Avg. Speed 

74.645 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.597 

Best Speed 

81.938 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jonathan Goring 

March Majors 

GROUP 2: SM 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:15:35 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 09:05 AM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

83 

00 

77 

2 

90 

25 

43 

1 

62 

93 

67 

Name 

J R Osborne 

Jeremy Hill 

Alex Mayer 

Jason Bell 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Glenn Cooper 

Shane Prieto 

Jose Gerardo 

Pete Frost 

Joel Haas 

William Falatick 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

all BestTm 

1:21.112 

1:22.172 

1:22.200 

1:22.309 

1:23.536 

1:24.009 

1:24.381 

1:28.163 

1:32.026 

1:32.990 

1:34.691 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Colo 

OVR 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

PnAm 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Member_ID

369806 

256493 

429327 

450355 

432249 

276236 

477832 

308645 

249674 

441172 

316344 

Sponsor 

RFR Racecars 

Hoosier TIre 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorspor

Gridsport 

F.O.R. Racing/Firman/Geartronics 

Hell No Kitty 

Perspective Glass Co. 

GLabels 

Kellogg Excavating 

Parametric Solutions 

AMP ELECTRIC/RILL TECH RACING 

Make/Model 

2015 FIRMAN F1000 

2007 PHOTON VD07 

2014 JDR JDR 

2010 Citation FB 

2011 firman f1000 

Van Diemen F1000 

2009 Firman RFR 1000

2015 Galmer f1000 

2014 Phoenix FK.10 

2009 Piper DF-5 

2013 ASTRA SUMMERH

Printed: 3/21/2015 10:06:58 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 3: FB 

Gp3SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
77 
00 
2 

25 
43 
62 
83 
67 
90 
1 

93 

Class 
FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Name 
Alex Mayer 
Jeremy Hill 
Jason Bell 
Glenn Cooper 
Shane Prieto 
Pete Frost 
J R Osborne 
William Falatick 
Nicolas Ortiz 
Jose Gerardo 
Joel Haas 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
1:22.470 
1:22.220 
1:23.263 
1:24.625 
1:24.142 
1:30.133 
1:22.339 
1:32.521 
1:28.532 
1:25.009 
1:34.702 

Member_ID 
429327 
256493 
450355 
276236 
477832 
249674 
369806 
316344 
432249 
308645 
441172 

Regio
PHL 
OVR 
CFR 
Atl 
FLA 
Atl 
Colo 
CFR 
FLA 
PnAm
FLA 

Hometown 
Harleysville PA 
toronto ON 
Tampa FL 
Roswell GA 
Lake Worth FL 
Villa Rica GA 
Greenwood Village C
Boynton Beach FL 
Miami FL 
El Paso TX 
Jupiter FL 

Make/Model 
2014 JDR JDR 
2007 PHOTON VD0
2010 Citation FB 
Van Diemen F1000
2009 Firman RFR 1
2014 Phoenix FK.1
2015 FIRMAN F100
2013 ASTRA SUMM
2011 firman f1000
2015 Galmer f1000
2009 Piper DF-5 

Sponsor 
JDR racecars/Hoosie
Hoosier TIre 
Gridsport 
Hell No Kitty 
Perspective Glass Co
Kellogg Excavating 
RFR Racecars 
AMP ELECTRIC/RILL 
F.O.R. Racing/Firman
GLabels 
Parametric Solutions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 24:53. 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:04:35 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.148 

Avg. Speed 

73.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.220 

Best Speed 

111.214 

Best Lap by 

00 - Jeremy Hill 

March Majors 

GROUP 3: FB 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:14:25 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 01:05 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

83 

00 

77 

2 

90 

25 

43 

1 

62 

67 

93 

13 

Name 

J R Osborne 

Jeremy Hill 

Alex Mayer 

Jason Bell 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Glenn Cooper 

Shane Prieto 

Jose Gerardo 

Pete Frost 

William Falatick 

Joel Haas 

Anthony Geraci 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

SM 

all BestTm 

1:21.112 

1:22.172 

1:22.200 

1:22.309 

1:23.536 

1:24.009 

1:24.142 

1:25.009 

1:30.133 

1:32.521 

1:32.990 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Colo 

OVR 

PHL 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

PnAm 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

NYR 

Member_ID

369806 

256493 

429327 

450355 

432249 

276236 

477832 

308645 

249674 

316344 

441172 

443372 

Sponsor 

RFR Racecars 

Hoosier TIre 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorspor

Gridsport 

F.O.R. Racing/Firman/Geartronics 

Hell No Kitty 

Perspective Glass Co. 

GLabels 

Kellogg Excavating 

AMP ELECTRIC/RILL TECH RACING 

Parametric Solutions 

SAC RACING-EUROPEAN GRANITE AND MARBLE 

Make/Model 

2015 FIRMAN F1000 

2007 PHOTON VD07 

2014 JDR JDR 

2010 Citation FB 

2011 firman f1000 

Van Diemen F1000 

2009 Firman RFR 1000

2015 Galmer f1000 

2014 Phoenix FK.10 

2013 ASTRA SUMMERH

2009 Piper DF-5 

1999 Mazda miata 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:26:08 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 3: FB 

Gp3SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SUNDAY GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

DNS 

No. 
77 
00 
90 
43 
25 
62 
93 
2 

83 
1 

67 

Class 
FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

Name 
Alex Mayer 
Jeremy Hill 
Nicolas Ortiz 
Shane Prieto 
Glenn Cooper 
Pete Frost 
Joel Haas 
Jason Bell 
J R Osborne 
Jose Gerardo 

William Falatick 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
16 
9 

Best Tm 
1:37.897 
1:39.839 
1:39.570 
1:38.029 
1:45.587 
1:50.990 
1:52.366 
1:37.718 
1:44.594 
1:46.619 

Member_ID 
429327 
256493 
432249 
477832 
276236 
249674 
441172 
450355 
369806 
308645 

316344 

Regio
PHL 
OVR 
FLA 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
Colo 
PnAm

CFR 

Hometown 
Harleysville PA 
toronto ON 
Miami FL 
Lake Worth FL 
Roswell GA 
Villa Rica GA 
Jupiter FL 
Tampa FL 
Greenwood Village C
El Paso TX 

Boynton Beach FL 

Make/Model 
2014 JDR JDR 
2007 PHOTON VD0
2011 firman f1000
2009 Firman RFR 1
Van Diemen F1000
2014 Phoenix FK.1
2009 Piper DF-5 
2010 Citation FB 
2015 FIRMAN F100
2015 Galmer f1000

2013 ASTRA SUMM

Sponsor 
JDR racecars/Hoosie
Hoosier TIre 
F.O.R. Racing/Firman
Perspective Glass Co
Hell No Kitty 
Kellogg Excavating 
Parametric Solutions 
Gridsport 
RFR Racecars 
GLabels 

AMP ELECTRIC/RILL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 39:59.529 
#43 penalized 2 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.13. 

Printed: 3/24/2015 7:42:17 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.166 

Avg. Speed 

76.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.718 

Best Speed 

93.575 

Best Lap by 

2 - Jason Bell 

March Majors 

GROUP 3: FB 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:13:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 12:10 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

63 

4 

8 

141 

30 

39 

47 

99 

13 

16 

05 

33 

1 

96 

36 

25 

18 

21 

19 

55 

61 

57 

22 

97 

9 

2 

77 

07 

86 

3 

171 

83 

60 

20 

117 

38 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Robert Schader 

Tyler Kicera 

Gary Wayne Presley 

Ken Kannard 

Eric Powell 

Michael Kamalian 

Bowie Gray Jr 

Casey Gunnell 

Steven Lustig 

Greg Ira 

Breton Williams 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Will Perry 

Michael Scornavacchi 

Joseph Tobin 

Sam Moore 

Brad McCall 

D Karably 

Don Ahrens 

Kyle Baker 

Tim Myers 

Ed Zabinski 

Joseph Cooley 

Tim Hund 

Simon Tibbett 

Andrew Wright 

Phillip Ellis 

Paul Spruell 

Michael Orgen 

Tracy Geiger 

Sid Collins 

Gary Johnson 

Mickey Thompson 

Pedro Rivera 

Class 

EP 

EP 

T3 

T4 

T3 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

T4 

EP 

T4 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

all BestTm 

1:35.873 

1:36.557 

1:37.973 

1:38.937 

1:39.593 

1:40.820 

1:40.902 

1:42.359 

1:42.733 

1:42.750 

1:42.889 

1:42.988 

1:43.417 

1:43.522 

1:43.711 

1:43.796 

1:44.167 

1:44.253 

1:44.455 

1:44.770 

1:46.323 

1:46.647 

1:47.113 

1:47.394 

1:47.600 

1:48.621 

1:50.179 

1:50.382 

1:50.438 

1:51.688 

1:52.902 

1:54.356 

1:56.375 

1:56.622 

2:01.145 

In Session 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

DET 

CFR 

Colo 

SUS 

ALA 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

NNJ 

FLA 

GtRv 

CFR 

CHA 

FLA 

Bucc 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hous 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

ODR 

Atl 

TEN 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Member_ID

274665 

279307 

69223 

351549 

433768 

290013_1 

381005 

444192 

239658 

451214 

420677 

230458 

386027 

295738_1 

176006 

353842 

381632 

101401 

451186 

376114 

114715 

203299 

270832 

151991 

380803 

349000 

415961 

288525 

372238 

15540 

401430 

477367 

78943 

175083 

336705 

315494_1 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

German Excellence 

Hoosier Tire 

Kicera Motorsports | Tait Towers 

VeryCoolParts.com 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire 

CCP Fabrication/Kostopoulos Autosport 

RevolutionSpeed.com 

Nantucket Garage 

Round 3 Racing 

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport Automotive Group 

Z Trix 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

German Cars 

Rivergate; Epilepsy Foundation; Stringer Bead Welding 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Hoosier Tire/Bavarian Motors/HPD/Young Racing 

Round 3 Racing 

Santa Fe Electric Inc 

Ahrensauto.com 

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 

BFG 

Hoosier 

Old Dominion Metals 

Tibbett Racing 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

Karma Racing 

Spruell Motorsport 

Hoosier Racing Tires 

Troysport 

BSI Racing/Thompson Insurance Agency 

Troysport 

Make/Model 

1993 Honda Prelude 

1991 Porsche 944s2 

2008 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda MX5 Miata

Lotus Elise 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Porsche 924S 

1994 Mazda MIATA 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2000 Toyota Celica 

2005 Honda S2000 

1973 Datsun Datsun 24

2010 Mazda MX5 

1997 BMW 328is 

1987 Honda CRX 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1989 Porsche 944 S 2 

1986 Honda Civic Si 

2000 Toyota Celica 

BMW 328is 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

1971 Porsche 911S 

2006 Mazda Miata 

Caterham 7 

1983 Volkswagen Rabb

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1966 Alfa Romeo Duett

1997 VW Golf 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1960 Porsche 356B 

Mini Cooper 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1974 Porsche 914 / 4 

Printed: 3/21/2015 12:45:01 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec 

Gp4SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Not classified 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
1 
6 
2 
7 
3 
8 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
4 
6 
2 
9 
3 

10 
11 
5 

12 
7 
8 

13 
9 

No. 
8 

96 
47 
39 
05 
13 

141 
99 
36 
33 
25 
19 
61 
2 

57 
97 
21 
22 
07 
86 
9 

91 
60 
83 
20 

117 
18 
30 
16 
1 

38 
3 

171 
17 
55 
77 

Class 
T3 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

T3 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

T4 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

FP 

T4 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

Name 
Robert Schader 
Jeffrey Cripe 
Eric Powell 
Ken Kannard 
Steven Lustig 
Bowie Gray Jr 
Tyler Kicera 
Michael Kamalian 
Will Perry 
Greg Ira 
Michael Scornavacchi 
Brad McCall 
Don Ahrens 
Tim Hund 
Kyle Baker 
Ed Zabinski 
Sam Moore 
Tim Myers 
Andrew Wright 
Phillip Ellis 
Joseph Cooley 
Rob Horrell 
Sid Collins 
Tracy Geiger 
Gary Johnson 
Mickey Thompson 
Joseph Tobin 
Gary Wayne Presley 
Casey Gunnell 
Breton Williams 
Pedro Rivera 
Paul Spruell 
Michael Orgen 
Keith Church 
D Karably 
Simon Tibbett 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 
11 
9 
8 
7 
6 
3 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:39.466 
1:39.598 
1:41.085 
1:40.552 
1:40.605 
1:41.074 
1:41.312 
1:43.355 
1:43.780 
1:42.472 
1:45.423 
1:45.165 
1:42.895 
1:46.324 
1:46.139 
1:46.719 
1:46.128 
1:47.924 
1:49.391 
1:50.280 
1:48.833 
1:51.039 
1:51.993 
1:53.644 
1:50.993 
2:05.532 
1:42.724 
1:39.299 
1:47.450 
1:41.436 
2:17.846 
1:48.020 
1:51.801 
2:20.416 
2:06.302 

Member_ID 
69223 
295738_1 
381005 
290013_1 
420677 
239658 
351549 
444192 
176006 
230458 
353842 
451186 
114715 
349000 
203299 
151991 
101401 
270832 
288525 
372238 
380803 
284368 
78943 
477367 
175083 
336705 
381632 
433768 
451214 
386027 
315494_1 
15540 
401430 
281381_1 
376114 
415961 

Regio
Colo 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
NNJ 
Atl 
SUS 
Atl 
CHA 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
ODR 
Hous
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
TEN 
Bucc 
NCR 
Tex 
CFR 
CFR 
ETR 
CFR 
Bucc 
ALA 
CFR 
GtRv 
CFR 
Atl 
CFR 
NCR 
CFR 
Atl 

Hometown 
lafayette CO 
Sarasota FL 
Orlando FL 
East Troy WI 
Chester NJ 
Winder GA 
Manheim PA 
Marietta GA 
Sale Creek TN 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Matthews NC 
Boca Raton FL 
Earleton FL 
Norfolk VA 
Angleton TX 
Stockbridge GA 
Kannapolis NC 
Atlanta GA 
Murfreesboro TN 
Jacksonville FL 
Durham NC 
Memphis TN 
Apopka FL 
Viera FL 
Knoxville Tn 
Douglasville GA 
Hilton Head Island S
Enterprise AL 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Clinton IA 
Orlando FL 
Tucker GA 
Spring Hill FL 
Greensboro NC 
Earleton FL 
Oakwood GA 

Make/Model 
2008 Nissan 350Z 
1997 BMW 328is 
1988 Porsche 924S
1990 Mazda Miata 
2005 Honda S2000
2004 Mazda RX-8 
2006 Mazda MX5 M
1994 Mazda MIATA
1987 Honda CRX 
1973 Datsun Datsu
2010 Ford Mustang
2000 Toyota Celica
1991 Mazda Miata 
Caterham 7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1971 Porsche 911S
1986 Honda Civic S
2004 Mazda RX-8 
1962 Triumph Spitf
1986 Volkswagen G
2006 Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
1960 Porsche 356B
2000 Honda Civic S
Mini Cooper 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1989 Porsche 944 
Lotus Elise 
2000 Toyota Celica
2010 Mazda MX5 
1974 Porsche 914 
1966 Alfa Romeo D
1997 VW Golf 
1973 Toyota Coroll
BMW 328is 
1983 Volkswagen R

Sponsor 
Hoosier Tire 
German Cars 
CCP Fabrication/Kost
Northwest Cable Con
Luna Sueno Tequila/A
Nantucket Garage 
Kicera Motorsports | 
RevolutionSpeed.com
Rivergate; Epilepsy F
Z Trix 
Angry Sheep Motorsp
Round 3 Racing 
Ahrensauto.com 
Old Dominion Metals
DEE Autosport/RPM 
Hoosier 
Hoosier Tire/Bavarian
BFG 
Hoosier/Redline/East
Karma Racing 

Horrell Group Archite
Troysport 
Hoosier Racing Tires 

BSI Racing/Thompso

VeryCoolParts.com 
Round 3 Racing 
Breton Williams Raci
Troysport 
Spruell Motorsport 

Prodbodies Raceglas
Santa Fe Electric Inc 
Tibbett Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.312) for T4 by Tyler Kicera. 
New Track Record (1:43.780) for HP by Will Perry. 
Total race time: 25:37. 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:06:22 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.377 

Avg. Speed 

89.193 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.299 

Best Speed 

92.086 

Best Lap by 

30 - Gary Wayne Presley 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:54:12 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 01:54 PM 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
63 
4 

141 

Class 
EP 

EP 

T4 

Name 
Joe Moser 
Kip Van Steenburg 
Tyler Kicera 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 
274665 
279307 
351549 

Regio
DET 
CFR 
SUS 

Hometown 
Wilmette IL 
New Smyrna Beach 
Manheim PA 

Make/Model 
1993 Honda Prelud
1991 Porsche 944s
2006 Mazda MX5 M

Sponsor 
Hoosier/King Motorsp
German Excellence 
Kicera Motorsports | 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.312) for T4 by Tyler Kicera. 
New Track Record (1:43.780) for HP by Will Perry. 
Total race time: 25:37. 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:06:22 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.377 

Avg. Speed 

89.193 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.299 

Best Speed 

92.086 

Best Lap by 

30 - Gary Wayne Presley 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:54:12 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 01:54 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

No. 

63 

4 

8 

141 

30 

96 

39 

05 

47 

13 

141 

1 

99 

33 

18 

16 

61 

36 

25 

21 

19 

55 

57 

2 

97 

22 

9 

3 

07 

77 

86 

20 

91 

171 

60 

83 

117 

38 

17 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Kip Van Steenburg 

Robert Schader 

Tyler Kicera 

Gary Wayne Presley 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Ken Kannard 

Steven Lustig 

Eric Powell 

Bowie Gray Jr 

Tyler Kicera 

Breton Williams 

Michael Kamalian 

Greg Ira 

Joseph Tobin 

Casey Gunnell 

Don Ahrens 

Will Perry 

Michael Scornavacchi 

Sam Moore 

Brad McCall 

D Karably 

Kyle Baker 

Tim Hund 

Ed Zabinski 

Tim Myers 

Joseph Cooley 

Paul Spruell 

Andrew Wright 

Simon Tibbett 

Phillip Ellis 

Gary Johnson 

Rob Horrell 

Michael Orgen 

Sid Collins 

Tracy Geiger 

Mickey Thompson 

Pedro Rivera 

Keith Church 

Class 

EP 

EP 

T3 

T4 

T3 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

T3 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

T4 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

T4 

T4 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

T4 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

all BestTm 

1:35.873 

1:36.557 

1:37.973 

1:38.937 

1:39.299 

1:39.598 

1:40.552 

1:40.605 

1:40.902 

1:41.074 

1:41.312 

1:41.436 

1:42.359 

1:42.472 

1:42.724 

1:42.750 

1:42.895 

1:43.711 

1:43.796 

1:44.253 

1:44.455 

1:44.770 

1:46.139 

1:46.324 

1:46.719 

1:47.113 

1:47.600 

1:48.020 

1:49.391 

1:50.179 

1:50.280 

1:50.993 

1:51.039 

1:51.801 

1:51.993 

1:53.644 

2:01.145 

2:17.846 

2:20.416 

In Session 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Region 

DET 

CFR 

Colo 

SUS 

ALA 

CFR 

Atl 

NNJ 

CFR 

Atl 

SUS 

GtRv 

Atl 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CHA 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hous 

ODR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

TEN 

Atl 

Bucc 

ETnn 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

Member_ID

274665 

279307 

69223 

351549 

433768 

295738_1 

290013_1 

420677 

381005 

239658 

351549 

386027 

444192 

230458 

381632 

451214 

114715 

176006 

353842 

101401 

451186 

376114 

203299 

349000 

151991 

270832 

380803 

15540 

288525 

415961 

372238 

175083 

284368 

401430 

78943 

477367 

336705 

315494_1 

281381_1 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

German Excellence 

Hoosier Tire 

Kicera Motorsports | Tait Towers 

VeryCoolParts.com 

German Cars 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Luna Sueno Tequila/Autosport Automotive Group 

CCP Fabrication/Kostopoulos Autosport 

Nantucket Garage 

Kicera Motorsports | Tait Towers 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

RevolutionSpeed.com 

Z Trix 

Round 3 Racing 

Ahrensauto.com 

Rivergate; Epilepsy Foundation; Stringer Bead Welding 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Hoosier Tire/Bavarian Motors/HPD/Young Racing 

Round 3 Racing 

Santa Fe Electric Inc 

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport 

Old Dominion Metals 

Hoosier 

BFG 

Spruell Motorsport 

Hoosier/Redline/East Tennessee Race Prep 

Tibbett Racing 

Karma Racing 

Horrell Group Architects 

Troysport 

Hoosier Racing Tires 

BSI Racing/Thompson Insurance Agency 

Troysport 

Prodbodies Raceglass 

Make/Model 

1993 Honda Prelude 

1991 Porsche 944s2 

2008 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda MX5 Miata

Lotus Elise 

1997 BMW 328is 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2005 Honda S2000 

1988 Porsche 924S 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2006 Mazda MX5 Miata

2010 Mazda MX5 

1994 Mazda MIATA 

1973 Datsun Datsun 24

1989 Porsche 944 S 2 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1987 Honda CRX 

2010 Ford Mustang 

1986 Honda Civic Si 

2000 Toyota Celica 

BMW 328is 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Caterham 7 

1971 Porsche 911S 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1966 Alfa Romeo Duett

1962 Triumph Spitfire 

1983 Volkswagen Rabb

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

Mini Cooper 

Honda CRX 

1997 VW Golf 

1960 Porsche 356B 

2000 Honda Civic Si 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1974 Porsche 914 / 4 

1973 Toyota Corolla 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:28:15 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL, T4, B-Spec 

Gp4SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SUNDAY GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
5 
6 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7 
2 
3 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
141 
47 
8 

13 
39 
99 
61 
1 

36 
25 
05 
21 
9 

97 
19 
17 
77 

171 
20 
91 
96 

117 
83 
07 

63 
3 

30 
33 
18 
16 
55 
57 
2 

22 
86 
60 

Class 
T3 

EP 

T3 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

HP 

T4 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

EP 

EP 

T3 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

T4 

HP 

FP 

Name 
Tyler Kicera 
Eric Powell 
Robert Schader 
Bowie Gray Jr 
Ken Kannard 
Michael Kamalian 
Don Ahrens 
Breton Williams 
Will Perry 
Michael Scornavacchi 
Steven Lustig 
Sam Moore 
Joseph Cooley 
Ed Zabinski 
Brad McCall 
Keith Church 
Simon Tibbett 
Michael Orgen 
Gary Johnson 
Rob Horrell 
Jeffrey Cripe 
Mickey Thompson 
Tracy Geiger 
Andrew Wright 

Joe Moser 
Paul Spruell 
Gary Wayne Presley 
Greg Ira 
Joseph Tobin 
Casey Gunnell 
D Karably 
Kyle Baker 
Tim Hund 
Tim Myers 
Phillip Ellis 
Sid Collins 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
15 
14 

Best Tm 
1:52.162 
1:52.094 
1:51.338 
1:54.767 
1:54.353 
1:53.243 
1:55.256 
1:56.035 
1:58.116 
1:57.550 
1:57.888 
2:00.611 
2:00.021 
2:03.032 
2:05.186 
2:06.930 
2:01.144 
2:08.616 
2:06.704 
2:05.365 
2:06.034 
2:17.044 
2:29.754 
2:06.763 

Member_ID 
351549 
381005 
69223 
239658 
290013_1 
444192 
114715 
386027 
176006 
353842 
420677 
101401 
380803 
151991 
451186 
281381_1 
415961 
401430 
175083 
284368 
295738_1 
336705 
477367 
288525 

274665 
15540 
433768 
230458 
381632 
451214 
376114 
203299 
349000 
270832 
372238 
78943 

Regio
SUS 
CFR 
Colo 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
GtRv 
CHA 
FLA 
NNJ 
CCR 
NCR 
Atl 
CFR 
NCR 
Atl 
CFR 
ETR 
Tex 
CFR 
CFR 
CFR 
TEN 

DET 
Atl 
ALA 
FLA 
Bucc 
CFR 
CFR 
Hous
ODR 
Atl 
Bucc 
CFR 

Hometown 
Manheim PA 
Orlando FL 
lafayette CO 
Winder GA 
East Troy WI 
Marietta GA 
Earleton FL 
Clinton IA 
Sale Creek TN 
Matthews NC 
Chester NJ 
Kannapolis NC 
Durham NC 
Stockbridge GA 
Boca Raton FL 
Greensboro NC 
Oakwood GA 
Spring Hill FL 
Knoxville TN 
Memphis TN 
Sarasota FL 
Douglasville GA 
Viera FL 
Murfreesboro TN 

Wilmette IL 
Tucker GA 
Enterprise AL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Hilton Head Island S
Ponte Vedra FL 
Earleton FL 
Angleton TX 
Norfolk VA 
Atlanta GA 
Jacksonville FL 
Apopka FL 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda MX5 M
1988 Porsche 924S
2008 Nissan 350Z 
2004 Mazda RX-8 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda MIATA
1991 Mazda Miata 
2010 Mazda MX5 
1987 Honda CRX 
2010 Ford Mustang
2005 Honda S2000
1986 Honda Civic S
2006 Mazda Miata 
1971 Porsche 911S
2000 Toyota Celica
1973 Toyota Coroll
1983 Volkswagen R
1997 VW Golf 
Mini Cooper 
Honda CRX 
1997 BMW 328is 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Honda Civic S
1962 Triumph Spitf

1993 Honda Prelud
1966 Alfa Romeo D
Lotus Elise 
1973 Datsun Datsu
1989 Porsche 944 
2000 Toyota Celica
BMW 328is 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Caterham 7 
2004 Mazda RX-8 
1986 Volkswagen G
1960 Porsche 356B

Sponsor 
Kicera Motorsports | 
CCP Fabrication/Kost
Hoosier Tire 
Nantucket Garage 
Northwest Cable Con
RevolutionSpeed.com
Ahrensauto.com 
Breton Williams Raci
Rivergate; Epilepsy F
Angry Sheep Motorsp
Luna Sueno Tequila/A
Hoosier Tire/Bavarian

Hoosier 
Round 3 Racing 
Prodbodies Raceglas
Tibbett Racing 

Horrell Group Archite
German Cars 
BSI Racing/Thompso
Hoosier Racing Tires 
Hoosier/Redline/East

Hoosier/King Motorsp
Spruell Motorsport 
VeryCoolParts.com 
Z Trix 

Round 3 Racing 
Santa Fe Electric Inc 
DEE Autosport/RPM 
Old Dominion Metals
BFG 
Karma Racing 
Troysport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 37:56.151 

Printed: 3/24/2015 9:26:36 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.744 

Avg. Speed 

80.346 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.338 

Best Speed 

82.128 

Best Lap by 

8 - Robert Schader 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL,T3, T4 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:08:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 01:08 PM 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
4 

Class 
FP 

EP 

Name 
Pedro Rivera 
Kip Van Steenburg 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 
315494_1 
279307 

Regio
CFR 
CFR 

Hometown 
Orlando FL 
New Smyrna Beach 

Make/Model 
1974 Porsche 914 
1991 Porsche 944s

Sponsor 
Troysport 
German Excellence 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 37:56.151 

Printed: 3/24/2015 9:26:36 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.744 

Avg. Speed 

80.346 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.338 

Best Speed 

82.128 

Best Lap by 

8 - Robert Schader 

March Majors 

GROUP 4:EP, FP, HP, GTL,T3, T4 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:08:00 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 01:08 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

38 

7 

29 

61 

76 

8 

19 

3 

44 

06 

05 

88 

18 

90 

33 

64 

0 

91 

17 

08 

31 

60 

48 

2 

01 

104 

20 

87 

14 

86 

84 

28 

101 

27 

4 

43 

03 

95 

23 

11 

15 

Name 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Tray Ayres 

John Greene 

Brian Schofield 

Dana Webster 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Todd Vanacore 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Thomas Anspach 

Richie Stanley 

Chad Galloway 

Michael Greene 

Scott Monroe 

Chuck Newman 

David Anzalone 

Matt Gray 

James Regan 

Denny Spripling 

Scott Rettich 

Whitney Strickland 

Jeff Beck 

Tim Gray 

Mark Vultaggio 

David Livingston 

Chris Current 

Dan McBreen 

Roy Hillenburg 

John Annis 

Clay Sylvester 

Frank Vultaggio 

Eric Vassian 

Kurt Breitinger 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Quinten Nelson 

Joseph Wolf 

Mark Kauffman 

Gytisha Strickland 

Jeff Maynard 

Richard Jackson 

Michael Young 

william Kirill 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

all BestTm 

1:36.350 

1:36.445 

1:36.501 

1:36.853 

1:36.921 

1:36.982 

1:37.307 

1:37.395 

1:37.513 

1:38.090 

1:38.095 

1:38.457 

1:39.383 

1:39.576 

1:39.739 

1:39.781 

1:40.095 

1:40.993 

1:41.009 

1:42.035 

1:42.051 

1:42.131 

1:42.235 

1:42.288 

1:42.301 

1:42.397 

1:42.724 

1:42.841 

1:42.940 

1:42.952 

1:42.974 

1:43.214 

1:43.498 

1:43.803 

1:45.185 

1:45.601 

1:47.402 

1:47.664 

1:48.370 

1:54.874 

1:55.497 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Hous 

Atl 

LOL 

NER 

OVR 

Hous 

CHI 

LOL 

NEP 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

GLN 

Atl 

Bucc 

LnSt 

OVR 

NER 

LOL 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Atl 

Bucc 

Member_ID

211547 

256983 

246522 

232284 

321772 

269175 

437801 

437552 

259538 

400869 

400803 

221711 

289372_1 

474886 

435522 

381528 

67706_1 

219463 

355725 

455001 

131861 

253560 

401910 

333400 

209758 

199272 

399473 

160930 

388256 

386209 

296508 

251131 

320549_1 

436421 

347865 

385528 

455004 

391814 

447014 

443557 

480074 

Sponsor 

Ayers Racing 

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

Expanded Technologies 

SEI MOTORSPORTS 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

Access Companies 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

www.permitlinkusa.com - free municipal permitting software 

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI Communications 

Calculated Controls 

JBR 

Ryan Companies US 

Dinosaur Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

PM RACING 

Select Oilfield Services 

Dinosaur Racing 

PM Racing 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spearman Financial 

Spec Racer Sports 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Make/Model 

Spec Racer Ford Spec R

2014 Ford SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises

1994 Ford SRF 

2014 SCCA Enterprises

2014 SCCA Enterprises

2014 Ford srf gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2004 SCCA Enterprises

1984 SCCA Enterprises

1984 SCCA Enterprises

2009 SCCA Enterprises

2015 Ford SRF 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises

Spec Racer Ford3 

1909 Srf3 SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford 

2009 SCCA Enterprises

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises

1996 SCCA Enterprises

2012 SCCA Enterprises

2009 SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2010 SCCA Enterprises

1999 SPEC RACER FOR

SCCA Enterprises Spec 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA SRF 

2015 SCCA Enterprises

SCCA Enterprise SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

1988 SRF 

2013 SCCA Enterprises

Ford scca spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises SPEC

Ford SRF 

2008 ? SRF 

Printed: 3/21/2015 12:57:24 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Gp5SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 

15 
16 
3 
4 
5 

17 
18 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
19 
18 
19 

No. 
7 

61 
38 
8 

76 
88 
29 
44 
05 
18 
06 
90 
0 

33 
17 
41 
64 
3 

31 
48 

104 
60 

101 
87 
01 
86 
84 
20 
08 
27 
28 
4 

95 
14 
11 
19 
15 
43 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Tray Ayres 
Brian Schofield 
Kerry Jacobsen 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Dana Webster 
Michael Greene 
John Greene 
Thomas Anspach 
Chad Galloway 
Scott Monroe 
Richie Stanley 
Chuck Newman 
James Regan 
David Anzalone 
Scott Rettich 
Denny Stripling 
Matt Gray 
Robeson Clay Russell 
Jeff Beck 
Mark Vultaggio 
Dan McBreen 
Tim Gray 
Melvin Lipsitz 
John Annis 
Chris Current 
Frank Vultaggio 
Eric Vassian 
Roy Hillenburg 
Whitney Strickland 
Quinten Nelson 
Kurt Breitinger 
Joseph Wolf 
Jeff Maynard 
Clay Sylvester 
Michael Young 
Todd Vanacore 
William Kirill 
Mark Kauffman 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:37.702 
1:37.518 
1:37.636 
1:38.293 
1:38.198 
1:38.954 
1:37.420 
1:39.315 
1:39.443 
1:39.701 
1:39.723 
1:40.680 
1:41.265 
1:40.843 
1:41.435 
1:41.596 
1:41.007 
1:39.131 
1:42.312 
1:43.386 
1:43.866 
1:43.644 
1:43.623 
1:44.169 
1:44.022 
1:44.280 
1:44.280 
1:44.274 
1:44.254 
1:44.595 
1:44.323 
1:44.874 
1:46.078 
1:44.245 
1:50.378 
1:38.406 
1:53.767 
1:46.660 

Member_ID 
256983 
232284 
211547 
269175 
321772 
221711 
246522 
259538 
400803 
289372_1 
400869 
474886 
67706_1 
435522 
355725 
219463 
381528 
437552 
131861 
401910 
199272 
253560 
320549_1 
160930 
209758 
386209 
296508 
399473 
455001 
436421 
251131 
347865 
391814 
388256 
443557 
437801 
480074 
385528 

Regio
Atl 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
Hous
CFR 
Atl 
NER 

OVR 

LOL 
CCR 
CHI 
NEP 
Atl 
LOL 
LnSt 
CFR 
WDC
GLN 
Atl 
Hous
Hous
OVR 
Bucc 
NER 
Tex 
Hous
Atl 
CFR 
Bucc 
LOL 

Hometown 
Gainesville GA 
Lakeland FL 
Deland FL 
Alpharetta GA 
Duluth GA 
Gainesville GA 
Gainesville GA 
Jupiter FL 
New Smyrna Beach 
Seabrook TX 
New Smyrna Beach 
Lagrange GA 
Longmeadow MA 
Glen Head NY 
Columbus OH 

Chaska MN 
Spartanburg SC 
Ingleside IL 
Swiftwater PA 
Atlanta GA 
Minneapolis MN 
Waco TX 
Tampa FL 
Silver Spring MD 
Apalachin NY 
Atlanta GA 
Friendswood TX 
Houston TX 
Newark OH 
Martinez GA 
East Nassau NY 
Elm Mott TX 
League City TX 
Atl GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Minneapolis MN 

Make/Model 
2014 Ford SRF3 
1994 Ford SRF 
Spec Racer Ford S
2014 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
2004 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
2015 Ford SRF 3 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1985 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford3 
2009 SCCA Enterp

1909 Srf3 SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises S
1985 SCCA Enterp
2012 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1996 SCCA Enterp
2015 SCCA Enterp
1999 SPEC RACER 
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford S
Spec Racer Ford S
2010 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprise SR
SCCA SRF 
Spec Racer Ford S
Ford scca spec rac
SCCA Enterprises S
Ford SRF 
2014 Ford srf gen3
2008 ? SRF 
1988 SRF 

Sponsor 
Ayers Racing 
PM Racing 

Expanded Technolog
Bluefields Capital/Fer
Greene Ford Co/PM R
Jacky Jones LINCOLN

PM Racing 
Access Companies 
PM Racing 

www.permitlinkusa.c

Alliance Autosport/Sp

Ryan Companies US 

JBR 
Dinosaur Racing 
PM Racing/Splunk 
Ryan Companies US 
Spec Racer Sports 
PM RACING 
Hagerman RacEngine
Dinosaur Racing 
PM Racing 
Hillenburg Motorspor
Calculated Controls 
Spearman Financial 
Wayward Son Motors

Select Oilfield Service
Ty J Young Inc. INVE
SEI MOTORSPORTS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.420) for SRF3 by John Greene. New Track Record (1:39.315) for SRF by M Kauffm 
Total race time: 23:07. 

Printed: 3/22/2015 11:48:29 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.866 

Avg. Speed 

92.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.420 

Best Speed 

93.862 

Best Lap by 

29 - John Greene 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:12 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 02:42 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 

PIC 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
03 
23 
2 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Gytisha Strickland 
Richard Jackson 
David Livingston 

Laps 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:47.056 
1:50.259 

Member_ID 
455004 
447014 
333400 

Regio
Hous
LnSt 
Atl 

Hometown 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Gainsville GA 

Make/Model 
2013 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2009 SCCA SRF 

Sponsor 
Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:37.420) for SRF3 by John Greene. New Track Record (1:39.315) for SRF by M Kauffm 
Total race time: 23:07. 

Printed: 3/22/2015 11:48:29 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.866 

Avg. Speed 

92.294 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.420 

Best Speed 

93.862 

Best Lap by 

29 - John Greene 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:12 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 02:42 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

No. 

38 

7 

29 

61 

76 

8 

19 

3 

44 

06 

05 

88 

18 

90 

33 

64 

0 

60 

101 

91 

17 

41 

08 

31 

48 

2 

01 

104 

20 

87 

14 

86 

84 

28 

27 

4 

95 

43 

03 

23 

11 

15 

Name 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Tray Ayres 

John Greene 

Brian Schofield 

Dana Webster 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Todd Vanacore 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Thomas Anspach 

Richie Stanley 

Chad Galloway 

Michael Greene 

Scott Monroe 

Chuck Newman 

David Anzalone 

Matt Gray 

James Regan 

Tim Gray 

Melvin Lipsitz 

Denny Spripling 

Scott Rettich 

Denny Stripling 

Whitney Strickland 

Jeff Beck 

Mark Vultaggio 

David Livingston 

Chris Current 

Dan McBreen 

Roy Hillenburg 

John Annis 

Clay Sylvester 

Frank Vultaggio 

Eric Vassian 

Kurt Breitinger 

Quinten Nelson 

Joseph Wolf 

Jeff Maynard 

Mark Kauffman 

Gytisha Strickland 

Richard Jackson 

Michael Young 

william Kirill 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

all BestTm 

1:36.350 

1:36.445 

1:36.501 

1:36.853 

1:36.921 

1:36.982 

1:37.307 

1:37.395 

1:37.513 

1:38.090 

1:38.095 

1:38.457 

1:39.383 

1:39.576 

1:39.739 

1:39.781 

1:40.095 

1:42.131 

1:43.498 

1:40.993 

1:41.009 

1:41.596 

1:42.035 

1:42.051 

1:42.235 

1:42.288 

1:42.301 

1:42.397 

1:42.724 

1:42.841 

1:42.940 

1:42.952 

1:42.974 

1:43.214 

1:43.803 

1:44.874 

1:46.078 

1:46.660 

1:47.056 

1:48.370 

1:50.378 

1:53.767 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Region 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Hous 

Atl 

LOL 

NER 

LOL 

LnSt 

OVR 

Hous 

CHI 

NEP 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

GLN 

Atl 

Bucc 

OVR 

NER 

Tex 

LOL 

Hous 

LnSt 

Atl 

Bucc 

Member_ID

211547 

256983 

246522 

232284 

321772 

269175 

437801 

437552 

259538 

400869 

400803 

221711 

289372_1 

474886 

435522 

381528 

67706_1 

253560 

320549_1 

219463 

355725 

219463 

455001 

131861 

401910 

333400 

209758 

199272 

399473 

160930 

388256 

386209 

296508 

251131 

436421 

347865 

391814 

385528 

455004 

447014 

443557 

480074 

Sponsor 

Ayers Racing 

Jacky Jones LINCOLN -PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

Expanded Technologies 

SEI MOTORSPORTS 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

Access Companies 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

www.permitlinkusa.com - free municipal permitting software 

Ryan Companies US 

Spec Racer Sports 

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI Communications 

Calculated Controls 

JBR 

Dinosaur Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

PM RACING 

Select Oilfield Services 

Dinosaur Racing 

PM Racing 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Spearman Financial 

Spec Racer Sports 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Make/Model 

Spec Racer Ford Spec R

2014 Ford SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises

1994 Ford SRF 

2014 SCCA Enterprises

2014 SCCA Enterprises

2014 Ford srf gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SRF3 

1984 SCCA Enterprises

1984 SCCA Enterprises

2009 SCCA Enterprises

2015 Ford SRF 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises

Spec Racer Ford3 

1909 Srf3 SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford 

1996 SCCA Enterprises

2015 SCCA Enterprises

2009 SCCA Enterprises

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises

2012 SCCA Enterprises

2009 SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2010 SCCA Enterprises

1999 SPEC RACER FOR

SCCA Enterprises Spec 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprise SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

Ford scca spec racer 

1988 SRF 

2013 SCCA Enterprises

SCCA Enterprises SPEC

Ford SRF 

2008 ? SRF 

Printed: 3/22/2015 11:57:21 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Gp5SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SPLIT START



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 
3 
4 
5 

10 
11 
6 
7 

12 
8 
9 

10 
11 
13 
12 
13 
14 
15 
14 
16 
17 
18 
15 
16 
19 

DNS 

No. 
7 

19 
3 

38 
8 

29 
05 
41 
64 
33 
17 
01 
27 
08 
0 

90 
104 

2 
88 
48 
20 
28 
95 
60 
03 
14 
23 
15 

101 
87 
84 
11 
06 
61 
31 

76 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 
Tray Ayres 
Todd Vanacore 
Robeson Clay Russell 
Kerry Jacobsen 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
John Greene 
Chad Galloway 
Denny Stripling 
Matt Gray 
David Anzalone 
Scott Rettich 
Chris Current 
Quinten Nelson 
Whitney Strickland 
James Regan 
Chuck Newman 
Dan McBreen 
David Livingston 
Michael Greene 
Mark Vultaggio 
Roy Hillenburg 
Kurt Breitinger 
Jeff Maynard 
Tim Gray 
Gytisha Strickland 
Clay Sylvester 
Richard Jackson 
William Kirill 
Melvin Lipsitz 
John Annis 
Eric Vassian 
Michael Young 
Richie Stanley 
Brian Schofield 
Jeff Beck 

Dana Webster 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
14 
7 
2 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:59.211 
2:00.110 
1:59.667 
2:00.146 
1:59.560 
2:01.363 
2:03.039 
2:01.801 
2:01.565 
2:02.463 
2:02.906 
2:03.079 
2:02.552 
2:03.660 
2:02.993 
2:05.393 
2:04.397 
2:05.739 
2:04.397 
2:07.010 
2:05.516 
2:06.712 
2:09.811 
2:10.940 
2:10.080 
2:10.064 
2:11.301 
2:11.796 
2:14.171 
2:08.570 
2:07.620 
2:11.746 
2:18.678 

2:03.891 

Member_ID 
256983 
437801 
437552 
211547 
269175 
246522 
400803 
219463 
381528 
435522 
355725 
209758 
436421 
455001 
67706_1 
474886 
199272 
333400 
221711 
401910 
399473 
251131 
391814 
253560 
455004 
388256 
447014 
480074 
320549_1 
160930 
296508 
443557 
400869 
232284 
131861 

321772 

Regio
Atl 
CFR 
CCR 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
Tex 
LOL 
NER 
OVR 
WDC
OVR 
Hous
NER 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
NEP 
Hous
Bucc 
Tex 
LOL 
Hous
Hous
LnSt 
Bucc 
LnSt 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
CFR 
CHI 

Atl 

Hometown 
Gainesville GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Spartanburg SC 
Deland FL 
Alpharetta GA 
Gainesville GA 
New Smyrna Beach 
McKinney TX 
Chaska MN 
Glen Head NY 
Columbus OH 
Silver Spring MD 
Newark OH 
Houston TX 
Longmeadow MA 
Lagrange GA 
Atlanta GA 
Gainsville GA 
Gainesville GA 
Swiftwater PA 
Friendswood TX 
Martinez GA 
Elm Mott TX 
Minneapolis MN 
Houston TX 
League City TX 
Houston TX 
Jacksonville FL 
Waco TX 
Tampa FL 
Atlanta GA 
Atl GA 
New Smyrna Beach 
Lakeland FL 
Ingleside IL 

Duluth GA 

Make/Model 
2014 Ford SRF3 
2014 Ford srf gen3
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford S
2014 SCCA Enterp
2009 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
2003 SCCA Enterp
1909 Srf3 SRF3 
Spec Racer Ford3 
2009 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprise SR
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford 
1985 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2009 SCCA SRF 
2009 SCCA Enterp
2012 SCCA Enterp
2010 SCCA Enterp
SCCA SRF 
Ford scca spec rac
1996 SCCA Enterp
2013 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2008 ? SRF 
2015 SCCA Enterp
1999 SPEC RACER 
Spec Racer Ford S
Ford SRF 
1984 SCCA Enterp
1994 Ford SRF 
1985 SCCA Enterp

2014 SCCA Enterp

Sponsor 
Ayers Racing 
SEI MOTORSPORTS 

Expanded Technolog
Jacky Jones LINCOLN
PM Racing 
Lightspeed Motorspo
Ryan Companies US 

Alliance Autosport/Sp
Hagerman RacEngine
Spearman Financial 
Calculated Controls 
www.permitlinkusa.c

PM Racing/Splunk 

Greene Ford Co/PM R
Dinosaur Racing 
Hillenburg Motorspor
Wayward Son Motors

Ryan Companies US 
Spec Racer Sports 
Select Oilfield Service

Spec Racer Sports 
PM RACING 
PM Racing 
Ty J Young Inc. INVE
PM Racing 
PM Racing 
JBR 

Bluefields Capital/Fer

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 38:29.129 

Printed: 3/24/2015 10:16:13 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.705 

Avg. Speed 

75.220 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.211 

Best Speed 

76.704 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:00:01 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 01:50 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
44 
18 

104 
86 
4 

43 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 
Thomas Anspach 
Scott Monroe 
Dan McBreen 
Frank Vultaggio 
Joseph Wolf 
Mark Kauffman 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 
259538 
289372_1 
199272 
386209 
347865 
385528 

Regio
FLA 
Hous
Atl 
GLN 
NER 
LOL 

Hometown 
Jupiter FL 
Seabrook TX 
Atlanta GA 
Apalachin NY 
East Nassau NY 
Minneapolis MN 

Make/Model 
SRF3 
2015 Ford SRF 3 
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford S
Spec Racer Ford S
1988 SRF 

Sponsor 

Access Companies 
PM Racing/Splunk 
Dinosaur Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 38:29.129 

Printed: 3/24/2015 10:16:13 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.705 

Avg. Speed 

75.220 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.211 

Best Speed 

76.704 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

March Majors 

GROUP 5:SRF, SRF3  

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:00:01 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 01:50 PM 

OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

59 

87 

82 

98 

99 

70 

30 

4 

50 

25 

5 

38 

96 

165 

22 

28 

05 

57 

68 

18 

9 

147 

60 

31 

89 

7 

3 

97 

16 

27 

63 

8 

74 

17 

73 

65 

Name 

Simon Gregg 

Doug Peterson 

Joseph Freda 

Pete Peterson 

Zachary Monette 

Tony Ave 

J Richard Grant 

Randy Kinsland 

Tom Patton 

Robert Monette 

David Fershtand 

Juan Vento 

Jerry Onks 

Jorge Nazario 

Tim Myers 

Paige Alexander 

Steven Lustig 

Butch Kummer 

Stewart Bachmann 

Michael Smellie 

Bryan Collyer 

William Wilson 

Tim Gray 

Dainton Brooks 

Don Noe 

Harold Musler 

Al Wheatley 

John Heinricy 

Dennis Careri 

Ted Hight 

Tony Cook 

Jerry Post 

Sid Collins 

Carl Wingo 

John Maddox 

Andy Wilkin 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

all BestTm 

1:23.776 

1:24.252 

1:25.607 

1:26.740 

1:26.970 

1:27.039 

1:27.117 

1:27.243 

1:27.890 

1:28.112 

1:29.941 

1:30.911 

1:31.739 

1:32.700 

1:32.708 

1:32.797 

1:33.415 

1:33.926 

1:33.948 

1:34.071 

1:35.421 

1:35.774 

1:37.672 

1:38.186 

1:38.383 

1:38.645 

1:39.565 

1:39.850 

1:40.006 

1:40.436 

1:40.780 

1:41.433 

1:46.236 

1:46.249 

1:50.746 

1:57.142 

In Session 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Bucc 

Bucc 

ALA 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

NCR 

CIN 

Atl 

Tex 

GPR 

TEN 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

NNJ 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

LOL 

Atl 

Tex 

SCR 

NCR 

FLA 

NER 

Atl 

ALA 

CCR 

CFR 

TEN 

Bucc 

CFR 

Member_ID

226817 

249652 

236160_1 

159147_1 

324353_3 

138993 

37253_1 

414875 

62167 

324353_1 

225386 

426433 

223965 

364634 

270832 

370128 

420677 

76908 

448270 

128485 

287602_1 

142684 

253560 

240779_1 

266856 

197136 

462081 

106078 

302144_1 

444741 

472574 

208061 

78943 

464238 

452325 

317146 

Sponsor 

Derhaag Motorsports 

3Dimensional.com 

ERALAB.com 

Toyota 

OPTECH 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Crossroads Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

OPTECH 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Interstate Batteries 

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel 

Brava Lubricants 

BFG 

Optech Monette 

The Autosport Group 

BK Racing 

EXSYS/Eppinger 

Bentz Eye Center 

Crunch Construction 

Pink 

Ryan Companies US 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

Musler Motorsports 

Wheatley Motors 

EXSYS/Eppinger 

DC Consulting 

Bank of North Georgia/Thompson O'Brien/Hight 27 Racing/Hoosier/Hawk Br

Cook Racing 

BF Goodrich Tires 

Troysport 

Her WISH Institute 

Troysport 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Make/Model 

2012 Chev. Corvette Co

2012 Chevrolet Corvett

Chevrolet Corvette 

Toyota Celica 

2010 Jaguar XKR 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2004 Chevrolet Corvett

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2010 Chevrolet Corvett

2006 Chevrolet Corvett

2004 Chevrolet Corvett

2007 Chevrolet Corvett

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2010 Dodge Viper ACR

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2013 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Monte 

2001 Chevrolet C5 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2001 Chevrolet Monte 

1992 Mazda RX-7 

2014 Howe Enterprises

Ford MUSTANG COBRA

1989 Oldsmobile Cutlas

2015 Chevrolet Camaro

1995 Chevrolet Camaro

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2005 Ford Mustang 

2013 Ford Mustang Bos

2014 Chevrolet TA2 Ca

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

1972 Porsche 911 

Ford mustang 

1973 Porsche 911 

1983 Ford Mustang 

Printed: 3/21/2015 1:09:59 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 6: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Gp6SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
4 
7 
8 
9 

10 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
3 

11 
9 
4 
1 
2 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
5 

15 
16 
1 

DNS 

No. 
87 
59 
98 
70 
99 
82 
30 
5 
4 

50 
97 
25 
38 
28 

165 
9 

18 
60 
31 
3 

16 
89 
57 
8 

22 
27 
17 
63 
96 
74 
73 
65 
7 

05 
147 

68 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

Name 
Doug Peterson 
Simon Gregg 
Pete Peterson 
Tony Ave 
Zachary Monette 
Joseph Freda 
J Richard Grant 
David Fershtand 
Randy Kinsland 
Tom Patton 
John Heinricy 
Robert Monette 
Juan Vento 
Paige Alexander 
Jorge Nazario 
Bryan Collyer 
Michael Smellie 
Tim Gray 
Dainton Brooks 
Al Wheatley 
Dennis Careri 
Don Noe 
Butch Kummer 
Jerry Post 
Tim Myers 
Ted Hight 
Carl Wingo 
Tony Cook 
Jerry Onks 
Sid Collins 
John Maddox 
Andy Wilkin 
Harold Musler 
Steven Lustig 
William Wilson 

Stewart Bachmann 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
3 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:23.031 
1:23.049 
1:27.286 
1:28.669 
1:27.138 
1:28.138 
1:28.242 
1:26.833 
1:28.288 
1:27.831 
1:27.920 
1:29.312 
1:29.780 
1:30.915 
1:33.274 
1:33.591 
1:33.800 
1:39.978 
1:40.537 
1:39.360 
1:40.401 
1:38.109 
1:38.715 
1:42.431 
1:37.915 
1:43.899 
1:42.878 
1:43.220 
1:31.790 
1:47.171 
1:49.230 
1:53.516 
1:43.560 

4:58.040 

Member_ID 
249652 
226817 
159147_1 
138993 
324353_3 
236160_1 
37253_1 
225386 
414875 
62167 
106078 
324353_1 
426433 
370128 
364634 
287602_1 
128485 
253560 
240779_1 
462081 
302144_1 
266856 
76908 
208061 
270832 
444741 
464238 
472574 
223965 
78943 
452325 
317146 
197136 
420677 
142684 

448270 

Regio
Bucc 
Bucc 
CCR 
CCR 
Atl 
ALA 
Atl 
Tex 
NCR 
CIN 
FLA 
Atl 
GPR 
Atl 
FLA 
CFR 
FLA 
LOL 
Atl 
NCR 
NER 
Tex 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
TEN 
ALA 
TEN 
CFR 
Bucc 
CFR 
SCR 
NNJ 
Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 
Bonita Springs FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach F
Lumberton NC 
Maiden NC 
Milton GA 
Notasulga AL 
Germantown TN 
Fort Worth TX 
Whittier NC 
Hamilton OH 
Clarkston MI 
Milton GA 
San Juan PR 
Cumming GA 
San Juan PR 
Port Orange FL 
Port St Lucie FL 
Minneapolis MN 
Riverdale GA 
Linden NC 
Boxford MA 
Arlington TX 
Woodstock GA 
Sunset SC 
Atlanta GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Nashville TN 
Hoover AL 
Murfreesboro TN 
Apopka FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Apopka FL 
Greer SC 
Chester NJ 
Englewood TN 

San Antonio FL 

Make/Model 
2012 Chevrolet Co
2012 Chev. Corvett
Toyota Celica 
2011 Ford Mustang
2010 Jaguar XKR 
Chevrolet Corvette
2002 Chevrolet Co
2006 Chevrolet Co
2004 Chevrolet Co
1967 Sunbeam Tig
2002 Chevrolet Co
2010 Chevrolet Co
2004 Chevrolet Co
2002 Chevrolet Co
2002 Chevrolet Co
2001 Chevrolet Mo
1995 Mazda RX7 
2014 Howe Enterp
Ford MUSTANG CO
1995 Chevrolet Ca
2005 Ford Mustang
1989 Oldsmobile C
2002 Chevrolet Mo
2002 Chevrolet Ca
2010 Dodge Viper 
2013 Ford Mustang
Ford mustang 
2014 Chevrolet TA
2007 Chevrolet Co
1972 Porsche 911 
1973 Porsche 911 
1983 Ford Mustang
2015 Chevrolet Ca
2013 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda RX-7 

2001 Chevrolet C5

Sponsor 
3Dimensional.com 
Derhaag Motorsports
Toyota 
Lamers Motor Racing
OPTECH 
ERALAB.com 

Fershtand Race Prep
Crossroads Motorspo
Hoosier Tires/Redline
EXSYS/Eppinger 
OPTECH 
Interstate Batteries 
Optech Monette 
Brava Lubricants 
Crunch Construction 
Bentz Eye Center 
Ryan Companies US 
GEORGIA CONTROL 
Wheatley Motors 
DC Consulting 
Metro Coffee Groupp
BK Racing 
BF Goodrich Tires 
BFG 
Bank of North Georg
Her WISH Institute 
Cook Racing 
Wilwood Brakes/Vett
Troysport 
Troysport 
Wilkin Performance A
Musler Motorsports 
The Autosport Group
Pink 

EXSYS/Eppinger 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 25:26.582 
Car #96 transponder failed during race. 

Printed: 3/25/2015 9:30:55 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.376 

Avg. Speed 

53.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.031 

Best Speed 

110.128 

Best Lap by 

87 - Doug Peterson 

March Majors 

GROUP 6: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:28:18 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 03:53 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

87 

59 

82 

98 

5 

99 

70 

30 

4 

50 

97 

25 

38 

28 

96 

165 

22 

05 

9 

18 

57 

68 

147 

60 

89 

31 

7 

3 

16 

27 

63 

8 

17 

74 

73 

65 

Name 

Doug Peterson 

Simon Gregg 

Joseph Freda 

Pete Peterson 

David Fershtand 

Zachary Monette 

Tony Ave 

J Richard Grant 

Randy Kinsland 

Tom Patton 

John Heinricy 

Robert Monette 

Juan Vento 

Paige Alexander 

Jerry Onks 

Jorge Nazario 

Tim Myers 

Steven Lustig 

Bryan Collyer 

Michael Smellie 

Butch Kummer 

Stewart Bachmann 

William Wilson 

Tim Gray 

Don Noe 

Dainton Brooks 

Harold Musler 

Al Wheatley 

Dennis Careri 

Ted Hight 

Tony Cook 

Jerry Post 

Carl Wingo 

Sid Collins 

John Maddox 

Andy Wilkin 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

all BestTm 

1:23.031 

1:23.049 

1:25.607 

1:26.740 

1:26.833 

1:26.970 

1:27.039 

1:27.117 

1:27.243 

1:27.831 

1:27.920 

1:28.112 

1:29.780 

1:30.915 

1:31.739 

1:32.700 

1:32.708 

1:33.415 

1:33.591 

1:33.800 

1:33.926 

1:33.948 

1:35.774 

1:37.672 

1:38.109 

1:38.186 

1:38.645 

1:39.360 

1:40.006 

1:40.436 

1:40.780 

1:41.433 

1:42.878 

1:46.236 

1:49.230 

1:53.516 

In Session 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Quallifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Quallifying 

15 Minute Quallifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Quallifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Quallifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Region 

Bucc 

Bucc 

ALA 

CCR 

Tex 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

NCR 

CIN 

FLA 

Atl 

GPR 

Atl 

TEN 

FLA 

Atl 

NNJ 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

LOL 

Tex 

Atl 

SCR 

NCR 

NER 

Atl 

ALA 

CCR 

TEN 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Member_ID

249652 

226817 

236160_1 

159147_1 

225386 

324353_3 

138993 

37253_1 

414875 

62167 

106078 

324353_1 

426433 

370128 

223965 

364634 

270832 

420677 

287602_1 

128485 

76908 

448270 

142684 

253560 

266856 

240779_1 

197136 

462081 

302144_1 

444741 

472574 

208061 

464238 

78943 

452325 

317146 

Sponsor 

3Dimensional.com 

Derhaag Motorsports 

ERALAB.com 

Toyota 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

OPTECH 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Crossroads Motorsports 

Hoosier Tires/RedlineOil 

EXSYS/Eppinger 

OPTECH 

Interstate Batteries 

Optech Monette 

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel 

Brava Lubricants 

BFG 

The Autosport Group 

Crunch Construction 

Bentz Eye Center 

BK Racing 

EXSYS/Eppinger 

Pink 

Ryan Companies US 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

Musler Motorsports 

Wheatley Motors 

DC Consulting 

Bank of North Georgia/Thompson O'Brien/Hight 27 Racing/Hoosier/Hawk Br

Cook Racing 

BF Goodrich Tires 

Her WISH Institute 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Make/Model 

2012 Chevrolet Corvett

2012 Chev. Corvette Co

Chevrolet Corvette 

Toyota Celica 

2006 Chevrolet Corvett

2010 Jaguar XKR 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2004 Chevrolet Corvett

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2010 Chevrolet Corvett

2004 Chevrolet Corvett

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2007 Chevrolet Corvett

2002 Chevrolet Corvett

2010 Dodge Viper ACR

2013 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chevrolet Monte 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2002 Chevrolet Monte 

2001 Chevrolet C5 

1992 Mazda RX-7 

2014 Howe Enterprises

1989 Oldsmobile Cutlas

Ford MUSTANG COBRA

2015 Chevrolet Camaro

1995 Chevrolet Camaro

2005 Ford Mustang 

2013 Ford Mustang Bos

2014 Chevrolet TA2 Ca

2002 Chevrolet Camaro

Ford mustang 

1972 Porsche 911 

1973 Porsche 911 

1983 Ford Mustang 

Printed: 3/22/2015 12:32:49 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 6: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Gp6SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SUNDAY GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 
8 
9 

10 
2 
3 
1 
3 

11 
4 
4 

12 
13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
87 
70 
50 
4 

96 
31 
7 

60 
27 
8 

57 
74 
17 
73 
5 

65 
147 
97 
18 
59 
16 

165 
63 

82 
98 
99 
30 
25 
38 
28 
22 
05 
9 

68 
89 
3 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

Name 
Doug Peterson 
Tony Ave 
Tom Patton 
Randy Kinsland 
Jerry Onks 
Dainton Brooks 
Harold Musler 
Tim Gray 
Ted Hight 
Jerry Post 
Butch Kummer 
Sid Collins 
Carl Wingo 
John Maddox 
David Fershtand 
Andy Wilkin 
William Wilson 
John Heinricy 
Michael Smellie 
Simon Gregg 
Dennis Careri 
Jorge Nazario 
Tony Cook 

Joseph Freda 
Pete Peterson 
Zachary Monette 
J Richard Grant 
Robert Monette 
Juan Vento 
Paige Alexander 
Tim Myers 
Steven Lustig 
Bryan Collyer 
Stewart Bachmann 
Don Noe 
Al Wheatley 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
9 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
1:43.139 
1:43.219 
1:48.293 
1:49.818 
1:45.824 
1:53.370 
1:55.965 
2:01.746 
2:04.386 
2:06.337 
2:06.496 
2:15.941 
2:15.708 
2:19.101 
2:17.139 
2:24.749 
2:02.414 
1:46.163 
3:07.224 
1:53.217 
2:24.227 

Member_ID 
249652 
138993 
62167 
414875 
223965 
240779_1 
197136 
253560 
444741 
208061 
76908 
78943 
464238 
452325 
225386 
317146 
142684 
106078 
128485 
226817 
302144_1 
364634 
472574 

236160_1 
159147_1 
324353_3 
37253_1 
324353_1 
426433 
370128 
270832 
420677 
287602_1 
448270 
266856 
462081 

Regio
Bucc 
CCR 
CIN 
NCR 
TEN 
Atl 
SCR 
LOL 
Atl 
CCR 
Atl 
CFR 
TEN 
Bucc 
Tex 
CFR 
Atl 
FLA 
FLA 
Bucc 
NER 
FLA 
ALA 

ALA 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
Atl 
GPR 
Atl 
Atl 
NNJ 
CFR 
CFR 
Tex 
NCR 

Hometown 
Bonita Springs FL 
Maiden NC 
Hamilton OH 
Whittier NC 
Murfreesboro TN 
Riverdale GA 
Greer SC 
Minneapolis MN 
Alpharetta GA 
Sunset SC 
Woodstock GA 
Apopka FL 
Nashville TN 
Jacksonville FL 
Fort Worth TX 
Apopka FL 
Englewood TN 
Clarkston MI 
Port St Lucie FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach F
Boxford MA 
San Juan PR 
Hoover AL 

Notasulga AL 
Lumberton NC 
Milton GA 
Germantown TN 
Milton GA 
San Juan PR 
Cumming GA 
Atlanta GA 
Chester NJ 
Port Orange FL 
San Antonio FL 
Arlington TX 
Linden NC 

Make/Model 
2012 Chevrolet Co
2011 Ford Mustang
1967 Sunbeam Tig
2004 Chevrolet Co
2007 Chevrolet Co
Ford MUSTANG CO
2015 Chevrolet Ca
2014 Howe Enterp
2013 Ford Mustang
2002 Chevrolet Ca
2002 Chevrolet Mo
1972 Porsche 911 
Ford mustang 
1973 Porsche 911 
2006 Chevrolet Co
1983 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda RX-7 
2002 Chevrolet Co
1995 Mazda RX7 
2012 Chev. Corvett
2005 Ford Mustang
2002 Chevrolet Co
2014 Chevrolet TA

Chevrolet Corvette
Toyota Celica 
2010 Jaguar XKR 
2002 Chevrolet Co
2010 Chevrolet Co
2004 Chevrolet Co
2002 Chevrolet Co
2010 Dodge Viper 
2013 Ford Mustang
2001 Chevrolet Mo
2001 Chevrolet C5
1989 Oldsmobile C
1995 Chevrolet Ca

Sponsor 
3Dimensional.com 
Lamers Motor Racing
Hoosier Tires/Redline
Crossroads Motorspo
Wilwood Brakes/Vett
GEORGIA CONTROL 
Musler Motorsports 
Ryan Companies US 
Bank of North Georg
BF Goodrich Tires 
BK Racing 
Troysport 
Her WISH Institute 
Troysport 
Fershtand Race Prep
Wilkin Performance A
Pink 
EXSYS/Eppinger 
Bentz Eye Center 
Derhaag Motorsports
DC Consulting 
Brava Lubricants 
Cook Racing 

ERALAB.com 
Toyota 
OPTECH 

OPTECH 
Interstate Batteries 
Optech Monette 
BFG 
The Autosport Group
Crunch Construction 
EXSYS/Eppinger 
Metro Coffee Groupp
Wheatley Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 38:47.849 
#97 transponder intermittent. 

Printed: 3/25/2015 9:38:30 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.988 

Avg. Speed 

62.853 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.139 

Best Speed 

88.657 

Best Lap by 

87 - Doug Peterson 

March Majors 

GROUP 6: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1  

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:55:55 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 02:55 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

72 

144 

57 

44 

58 

8 

31 

09 

30 

39 

74 

73 

9 

141 

48 

79 

21 

14 

17 

38 

43 

64 

0 

199 

82 

12 

5 

183 

141 

18 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Tim Kezman 

Cameron Maugeri 

Andrew Rains 

CJ Moses 

Robert Schader 

Nick Leverone 

Gary Wayne Presley 

John Pickle 

Mike Taylor 

Willie Phee 

Bruce Andersen 

Breton Williams 

Victor Kicera 

Jon Sewell 

Spencer Patterson 

Maxwell Tullman 

Mark Domo 

Charles Harris 

Chris Fulton 

Thomas Lyttle 

Darren Seltzer 

Chi Ho 

Carlos Serrano 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Brian Kelm 

John Kish 

Danny Statter 

Tyler Kecera 

Aaron Kaplan 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

B-Spe

B-Spe

STU 

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

STU 

T3 

T2 

all BestTm 

1:34.510 

1:37.133 

1:37.827 

1:37.935 

1:38.488 

1:38.673 

1:38.968 

1:42.328 

1:42.674 

1:42.804 

1:43.102 

1:43.112 

1:43.423 

1:45.256 

1:47.133 

1:47.321 

1:47.368 

1:47.768 

1:48.007 

1:48.261 

1:48.366 

1:52.078 

1:52.269 

1:52.307 

1:54.184 

1:54.930 

1:56.701 

2:17.737 

3:24.392 

In Session 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Milw 

CFR 

ALA 

NCR 

Colo 

NER 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

GtRv 

SUS 

FLA 

STC 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

CFR 

SUS 

CHI 

Member_ID

700 

468072 

449302 

432313 

325577 

69223 

200602 

433768 

422704 

242050_1 

749 

403471 

386027 

147161_1 

356488 

438417 

447748 

394955 

416421 

352611 

131972 

422780 

340807 

425823 

330944 

89401 

365041 

444998 

351549 

405530 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

BTI 

National Bank of Commerce 

Old Dominion Metals/Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMSPerformance.com/BFGo

Hoosier Tire 

Flatout Motorsports Inc/DrillMasters 

VeryCoolParts.com 

Pickle Motorspotrs 

Hong Norrth Racing/HPD/Hoosier 

wrpmotorsports.com 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Kicera Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

TeethNThings.com Hydrofloss 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

BFGRacing 

BFGoodrich / HPD / Dynasty Auto 

Dynasty Automotive 

1715326 

Gainesville Self Storage 

Stephens Motorworks Inc 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Make/Model 

2010 Lotus Exige 

2008 Porsche 911 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2010 Volkswagen Golf 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX

2008 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Lotus Elise 

2005 Lotus Elise 

1995 Honda Civic 

2004 Acura TSX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX 5 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

2012 Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Dodge Neon 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW M3 

Printed: 3/21/2015 1:35:25 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 7: T2, T3, STL, STU 

Gp7SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
3 
7 
4 
8 
9 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 

10 
6 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 

144 
31 

141 
74 
9 

48 
21 
79 
38 
17 
43 
14 
39 

199 
0 

64 
12 
5 

58 
57 
73 
30 
44 

141 
82 

183 
18 

Class 
STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

B-Spec 

STU 

T2 

Name 
Elivan Goulart 
Tim Kezman 
Nick Leverone 
Tyler Kecera 
Willie Phee 
Breton Williams 
Jon Sewell 
Maxwell Tullman 
Spencer Patterson 
Chris Fulton 
Charles Harris 
Thomas Lyttle 
Mark Domo 
Mike Taylor 
Carlos Serrano 
Chi Ho 
Darren Seltzer 
Brian Kelm 
John Kish 
CJ Moses 
Cameron Maugeri 
Bruce Andersen 
John Pickle 
Andrew Rains 

Victor Kicera 
Jason Huepenbecker 
Danny Statter 
Aaron Kaplan 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
10 
15 
3 
2 
9 

Best Tm 
1:34.496 
1:36.837 
1:39.748 
1:41.986 
1:44.554 
1:43.831 
1:46.686 
1:46.314 
1:47.790 
1:48.511 
1:49.291 
1:48.936 
1:49.032 
1:44.678 
1:51.282 
1:52.663 
1:52.646 
1:54.488 
2:00.519 
1:38.017 
1:38.105 
1:49.696 

1:39.388 

Member_ID 
700 
468072 
200602 
351549 
749 
386027 
356488 
447748 
438417 
352611 
416421 
131972 
394955 
242050_1 
425823 
340807 
422780 
89401 
365041 
325577 
449302 
403471 
422704 
432313 

147161_1 
330944 
444998 
405530 

Regio

Milw 
NER 
SUS 
Atl 
GtRv 
FLA 
Phil 
STC 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
NEO 
Atl 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
DET 
CFR 
NCR 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
ALA 

SUS 
CFR 
CFR 
CHI 

Hometown 
Shelton CT 
Franksville WI 
Mendon MA 
Manheim PA 
Cumming GA 
Clinton IA 
Tallahassee FL 
Chester Springs PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Tampa FL 
Decatur GA 
Broadview Heights O
Alpharetta GA 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 
Orlando FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Gainesville FL 
Nokesville VA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Sarasota FL 
Fortson GA 
Birmingham AL 

Lititz PA 
Winter Park FL 
Deltona FL 
Evanston IL 

Make/Model 
2010 Lotus Exige 
2008 Porsche 911 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2004 Acura TSX 
1989 Mazda RX7 
1995 Acura Integra
1999 Mazda MIATA
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1995 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 
2012 Honda Fit 
2011 Ford Fiesta 
2011 Ford Fiesta 
2006 Mitsubishi Ev
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Lotus Elise 
2010 Volkswagen G

2006 Mazda MX 5 
2009 Honda Fit 
Dodge Neon 
2004 BMW M3 

Sponsor 
KRUGSPEED 
CALYPSO LEMONADE
Flatout Motorsports I

wrpmotorsports.com
Breton Williams Raci
OPM Autosports 

BSI Racing 
BSI Racing 
Cedar Creek Wombat
TeethNThings.com H
Hong Norrth Racing/

BFGoodrich / HPD / D
BFGRacing 
1715326 
Gainesville Self Stora
Old Dominion Metals
BTI 
Senson Racing Grp/A
Pickle Motorspotrs 
National Bank of Com

Kicera Motorsports 
Dynasty Automotive 
Stephens Motorwork
Kaplan Racing System

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.496) for STU by Elivan Goulart;  (1:39.748) for STL by Nick Leverone. 
Total race time: 25:13.357; #44 penalized to last in class per noncompliant tires 
#57 penalized to last in class per GCR 9.4.E.1, noncompliant roll bar. 

Printed: 3/25/2015 10:23:43 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

39.229 

Avg. Speed 

90.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.496 

Best Speed 

96.766 

Best Lap by 

72 - Elivan Goulart 

March Majors 

GROUP 7: T2, STL, STU, B-Spec 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:05:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 03:45 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

72 

144 

57 

44 

58 

8 

31 

141 

09 

30 

39 

74 

73 

9 

21 

48 

79 

14 

17 

38 

43 

199 

64 

0 

82 

12 

5 

183 

141 

18 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Tim Kezman 

Cameron Maugeri 

Andrew Rains 

CJ Moses 

Robert Schader 

Nick Leverone 

Victor Kicera 

Gary Wayne Presley 

John Pickle 

Mike Taylor 

Willie Phee 

Bruce Andersen 

Breton Williams 

Maxwell Tullman 

Jon Sewell 

Spencer Patterson 

Mark Domo 

Charles Harris 

Chris Fulton 

Thomas Lyttle 

Carlos Serrano 

Darren Seltzer 

Chi Ho 

Jason Huepenbecker 

Brian Kelm 

John Kish 

Danny Statter 

Tyler Kecera 

Aaron Kaplan 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

B-Spe

STU 

T3 

T2 

all BestTm 

1:34.496 

1:36.837 

1:37.827 

1:37.935 

1:38.017 

1:38.673 

1:38.968 

1:41.986 

1:42.328 

1:42.674 

1:42.804 

1:43.102 

1:43.112 

1:43.423 

1:46.314 

1:46.686 

1:47.321 

1:47.768 

1:48.007 

1:48.261 

1:48.366 

1:51.282 

1:52.078 

1:52.269 

1:54.184 

1:54.488 

1:56.701 

2:17.737 

3:24.392 

In Session 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Milw 

CFR 

ALA 

NCR 

Colo 

NER 

SUS 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

GtRv 

FLA 

STC 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

DET 

CFR 

CFR 

SUS 

CHI 

Member_ID

700 

468072 

449302 

432313 

325577 

69223 

200602 

147161_1 

433768 

422704 

242050_1 

749 

403471 

386027 

447748 

356488 

438417 

394955 

416421 

352611 

131972 

425823 

422780 

340807 

330944 

89401 

365041 

444998 

351549 

405530 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

BTI 

National Bank of Commerce 

Old Dominion Metals/Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMSPerformance.com/BFGo

Hoosier Tire 

Flatout Motorsports Inc/DrillMasters 

Kicera Motorsports 

VeryCoolParts.com 

Pickle Motorspotrs 

Hong Norrth Racing/HPD/Hoosier 

wrpmotorsports.com 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

TeethNThings.com Hydrofloss 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

BFGRacing 

BFGoodrich / HPD / Dynasty Auto 

Dynasty Automotive 

1715326 

Gainesville Self Storage 

Stephens Motorworks Inc 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Make/Model 

2010 Lotus Exige 

2008 Porsche 911 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2010 Volkswagen Golf 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX

2008 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX 5 

Lotus Elise 

2005 Lotus Elise 

1995 Honda Civic 

2004 Acura TSX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Honda Fit 

2010 Honda Fit 

2009 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Dodge Neon 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 BMW M3 

Printed: 3/22/2015 1:33:12 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 7: T2, T3, STL, STU 

Gp7SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SUNDAY GRID



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
5 
3 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
31 

144 
141 

9 
58 
79 
43 
64 
12 
74 
44 
48 
5 

21 

72 
57 

141 
30 
39 
73 
14 
17 
38 

199 
0 

82 
183 
18 

Class 
STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

STU 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STU 

T2 

Name 
Nick Leverone 
Tim Kezman 
Tyler Kecera 
Breton Williams 
CJ Moses 
Spencer Patterson 
Thomas Lyttle 
Darren Seltzer 
Brian Kelm 
Willie Phee 
Andrew Rains 
Jon Sewell 
John Kish 
Maxwell Tullman 

Elivan Goulart 
Cameron Maugeri 
Victor Kicera 
John Pickle 
Mike Taylor 
Bruce Andersen 
Mark Domo 
Charles Harris 
Chris Fulton 
Carlos Serrano 
Chi Ho 
Jason Huepenbecker 
Danny Statter 
Aaron Kaplan 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
19 
17 
16 
7 

Best Tm 
1:52.081 
1:51.113 
1:53.217 
1:57.146 
1:56.898 
2:00.089 
2:03.484 
2:03.082 
2:03.074 
2:07.622 
1:50.840 
2:11.206 
2:21.596 
1:58.931 

Member_ID 
200602 
468072 
351549 
386027 
325577 
438417 
131972 
422780 
89401 
749 
432313 
356488 
365041 
447748 

700 
449302 
147161_1 
422704 
242050_1 
403471 
394955 
416421 
352611 
425823 
340807 
330944 
444998 
405530 

Regio
NER 
Milw 
SUS 
GtRv 
NCR 
STC 
Atl 
CFR 
DET 
Atl 
ALA 
FLA 
CFR 
Phil 

CFR 
SUS 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
NEO 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
CHI 

Hometown 
Mendon MA 
Franksville WI 
Manheim PA 
Clinton IA 
Nokesville VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Decatur GA 
Orlando FL 
Mount Pleasant SC 
Cumming GA 
Birmingham AL 
Tallahassee FL 
Gainesville FL 
Chester Springs PA 

Shelton CT 
Ormond Beach FL 
Lititz PA 
Fortson GA 
Alpharetta GA 
Sarasota FL 
Broadview Heights O
Tampa FL 
Ponce Inlet FL 
Miami FL 
Orlando FL 
Winter Park FL 
Deltona FL 
Evanston IL 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2008 Porsche 911 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1989 Mazda RX7 
2006 Mitsubishi Ev
1999 Mazda Miata 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
2012 Honda Fit 
2011 Ford Fiesta 
2004 Acura TSX 
2010 Volkswagen G
1995 Acura Integra
2011 Ford Fiesta 
1999 Mazda MIATA

2010 Lotus Exige 
2005 Ford Mustang
2006 Mazda MX 5 
2005 Lotus Elise 
1995 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 
2009 Honda Fit 
Dodge Neon 
2004 BMW M3 

Sponsor 
Flatout Motorsports I
CALYPSO LEMONADE

Breton Williams Raci
Old Dominion Metals

Cedar Creek Wombat
BFGRacing 
1715326 
wrpmotorsports.com
National Bank of Com
OPM Autosports 
Gainesville Self Stora

KRUGSPEED 
BTI 
Kicera Motorsports 
Pickle Motorspotrs 
Hong Norrth Racing/
Senson Racing Grp/A
TeethNThings.com H
BSI Racing 
BSI Racing 

BFGoodrich / HPD / D
Dynasty Automotive 
Stephens Motorwork
Kaplan Racing System

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 38:09.934'; #44 penalized to last in class per noncompliant tires. 

Printed: 3/25/2015 10:26:33 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.929 

Avg. Speed 

79.871 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.840 

Best Speed 

82.497 

Best Lap by 

44 - Andrew Rains 

March Majors 

GROUP 7: T2, STL, STU, B-Spec 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:52:40 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/22/2015 03:52 PM 

OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

No. 

69 

56 

63 

7 

70 

17 

6 

09 

78 

132 

8 

77 

85 

45 

2 

48 

07 

27 

39 

73 

28 

14 

44 

21 

13 

15 

96 

31 

88 

5 

61 

3 

86 

87 

41 

38 

35 

46 

24 

66 

30 

19 

47 

Name 

Gaston Kearby 

Conner Kearby 

Jim Downing 

Jacek Mucha 

Lewis Cooper Jr 

Bob Corliss 

Joseph Tauro 

Bob Wheless 

Michael Moulton 

Joseph Burton Harris 

Tim Minor 

Spencer Brockman 

Michael Crowe 

Chuck Moran 

Darryl Wills 

Ryan Norman 

Steve Bamford 

Robert Noell 

Brekk Harris 

Paul Schneider 

Carson Weeder 

Brandon Kennedy 

Bryan Yates 

Stuart Rettie 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Jarret Voorhies 

Douglas Rocco 

Ty Young 

Thomas Green 

Paul Ravaris 

Reece Everard 

Sherman Chao 

Eric Cruz 

Doug Peterson 

Joe Reppert 

John Mcaleer 

Bailey Monette 

John McTaggart 

Frank Vilardi 

Mark Schneider 

Chris Scharnow 

Bob Urso 

Sherry Dowling 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FM 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FC 

P2 

P2 

all BestTm 

1:20.045 

1:20.631 

1:21.238 

1:21.411 

1:21.848 

1:22.301 

1:24.370 

1:25.834 

1:30.106 

1:25.615 

1:25.242 

1:26.277 

1:26.513 

1:26.773 

1:27.010 

1:27.487 

1:27.493 

1:27.748 

1:27.922 

1:28.267 

1:28.352 

1:28.716 

1:28.736 

1:28.750 

1:29.327 

1:29.712 

1:29.765 

1:30.084 

1:30.253 

1:30.402 

1:30.427 

1:30.728 

1:30.920 

1:31.088 

1:31.180 

1:31.637 

1:31.748 

1:32.571 

1:32.974 

1:33.112 

1:33.456 

1:36.610 

1:38.581 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

SJR 

NCR 

NCR 

Tex 

BRR 

NEP 

CFR 

ODR 

Hous 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

Tex 

CCR 

CFR 

PHL 

NCR 

Hous 

Atl 

Tex 

NER 

Atl 

CFR 

Tex 

DET 

FLA 

NCR 

Bucc 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Member_ID

450553 

450592 

4334 

171 

129198 

432954 

407903 

81506_1 

367754 

478163 

151410 

480060 

148470 

11434 

289743 

477716 

426570 

240560 

476915 

314374 

405149 

361468 

459823 

372132 

384907 

476623 

134246_1 

408909 

270896 

453130 

419084 

262589 

860 

249652 

441113 

468495 

324353_6 

425454 

158172 

404403 

326871 

47303 

299360 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/GK Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/GK Motorsports 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 

Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus German Wines Voss Water 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

Hot Nuts Racing/K-Hill Motorsports 

viper 

Medac 

Automotive Specialist Center 

K-Hill Motorsports/H2 Companies 

Young Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Ryan Norman Racing 

Me 

Guest Concepts / VIPER 

Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Weeder Motorsports 

Osinga Construction Inc.  Hage Tool Inc. 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Mitchell Petroleum 

Jagermeister 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

Madhatter Golf 

Reece Everard Motorsports 

GDRE 

Cruz Associates 

3dimensional 

My Kids' Inheritance 

CAS Group 

OPTECH 

LL&C/Toast.net 

GRAPHIC SPEED INC 

Wildman Motorsports 

Caribbean Motorsports 

Nancy Urso 

Dowling Bros. Racing with REEL and SQUIRES 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

2010 Peach Mazda Day

JM016CPMAZDA 16151

2006 Swift 016 

2001 Swift FA 14A 

2006 Swift 14 

stohr 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2001 Formula Mazda F

2010 Citation Citation 

2002 Van Diemen RF06

2006 STOHR  WF-1 

1999 Van Dieman RF99

1998 FM FM 

2007 SCCA Enterprises

2014 Citation 2014 

Mazda Star Mazda 

1990 Mazda Formula M

2006 SCCA FE 

1996 Formula Mazda F

2003 Van Diemen Ente

2006 West WR1000 

2000 Mazda Formula M

2005 Van Diemen Form

2000 Formula Mazda F

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2001 Mazda Formula M

Van Diemen FE 

2003 Mazda Formula M

2005 Van Diemen FE 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

2012 Mazda FM 

2003 SCCA Enterprises

Mazda Formula E 

2003 Mazda MazdaSpo

2006 Prince Praquar   0

1997 VanDiemen RF97

2013 SCCA Enterprises

1999 Van Diemen RF99

1983 DECKER Mk. .5 

1980 Lola Beasley T540

Printed: 3/21/2015 2:34:22 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Gp8SATRACE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SPLIT START



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
5 
5 
2 
3 
6 
6 
7 
7 
6 
4 
8 
5 
6 
8 
7 
7 
9 
2 
3 

No. 
56 
63 
17 
70 
6 
8 

07 
132 
85 
48 
39 
77 
45 
14 
27 
21 
61 
96 
88 
13 
15 
3 

35 
86 
5 

66 
87 
30 
46 
38 
44 
47 
2 

24 
19 
31 
09 
7 

Class 
FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FM 

P2 

P2 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FM 

P1 

P1 

Name 
Conner Kearby 
Jim Downing 
Bob Corliss 
Lewis Cooper Jr 
Joseph Tauro 
Tim Minor 
Steve Bamford 
Joseph Burton Harris 
Michael Crowe 
Ryan Norman 
Brekk Harris 
Spencer Brockman 
Chuck Moran 
Brandon Kennedy 
Robert Noell 
Stuart Rettie 
Reece Everard 
Douglas Rocco 
Thomas Green 
Andrew Cross Jr 
Jarret Voorhies 
Sherman Chao 
Bailey Monette 
Eric Cruz 
Paul Ravaris 
Mark Schneider 
Doug Peterson 
Chris Scharnow 
John McTaggart 
John Mcaleer 
Bryan Yates 
Sherry Dowling 
Darryl Wills 
Frank Vilardi 
Bob Urso 
Ty Young 
Bob Wheless 
Jacek Mucha 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
5 

Best Tm 
1:20.564 
1:21.489 
1:21.720 
1:22.099 
1:23.155 
1:25.637 
1:26.896 
1:26.664 
1:26.899 
1:27.710 
1:27.855 
1:27.256 
1:26.683 
1:27.851 
1:28.138 
1:28.542 
1:29.060 
1:29.688 
1:30.191 
1:29.773 
1:30.156 
1:29.899 
1:30.372 
1:30.759 
1:30.600 
1:32.749 
1:31.529 
1:32.558 
1:34.276 
1:31.543 
1:29.966 
1:35.200 
1:27.012 
1:32.839 
1:38.294 
1:30.584 
1:23.993 
1:21.411 

Member_ID 
450592 
4334 
432954 
129198 
407903 
151410 
426570 
478163 
148470 
477716 
476915 
480060 
11434 
361468 
240560 
372132 
419084 
134246_1 
270896 
384907 
476623 
262589 
324353_6 
860 
453130 
404403 
249652 
326871 
425454 
468495 
459823 
299360 
289743 
158172 
47303 
408909 
81506_1 
171 

Regio
Tex 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
SJR 
BRR 
Atl 
Tex 
CFR 
Atl 
Tex 
NEP 
ODR 
PHL 
CCR 
Hous
DET 
NER 
CFR 
Atl 
Tex 
FLA 
Atl 
NCR 
Tex 
FLA 
Bucc 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
NCR 
CFR 
Hous
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
FLA 

Hometown 
Corpus Christi TX 
Atlanta GA 
Monterey CA 
Grosse Pointe MI 
Brick NJ 
Falls Church VA 
Toronto ON 
Cresson TX 
Jamestown KY 
Aurora OH 
Hurst TX 
Westport CT 
Oakton VA 
Newark DE 
Cary NC 
Houston TX 
Lake Orion MI 
Sandisfield MA 
Lake Mary FL 
Watkinsville GA 
Fort Worth TX 
Palm Beach FL 
Milton GA 
Barhamsville VA 
Aledo TX 
Hollywood FL 
Bonita Springs FL 
Saint Petersburg FL 
Clearwater FL 
Roswell GA 
Clemmons NC 
Nokomis FL 
Deer Park TX 
Dunedin FL 
Harrisburg PA 
Atlanta GA 
Reidsville NC 
Highland Beach FL 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda Swift 
2010 Peach Mazda
2001 Swift FA 14A 
2006 Swift 016 
2006 Swift 14 
2010 Citation Citat
2014 Citation 2014
2001 Formula Maz
2006 STOHR  WF-
2007 SCCA Enterp
1990 Mazda Formu
2002 Van Diemen 
1999 Van Dieman 
2003 Van Diemen 
Mazda Star Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formu
2005 Van Diemen 
VanDiemen DPO2-
Van Diemen FE 
2005 Van Diemen 
2000 Formula Maz
2006 Stohr WF1 
2003 Mazda Mazda
2008 Van Diemen 
2003 Mazda Formu
2013 SCCA Enterp
2012 Mazda FM 
1999 Van Diemen 
2006 Prince Praqua
Mazda Formula E 
2006 West WR100
1980 Lola Beasley 
1998 FM FM 
1997 VanDiemen R
1983 DECKER Mk. 
2001 Mazda Formu
stohr 
JM016CPMAZDA 16

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports/Ho
Downing Atlanta Inc 
Robert Talbott Motor
Martini Coors Light J
Hot Nuts Racing/K-H
Automotive Specialis
Me 

Young Racing 
Ryan Norman Racing

K-Hill Motorsports/H2

Osinga Construction 
Guest Concepts / VIP
Hillenburg Motorspor
Reece Everard Motor
Jagermeister 
Radiology Assoc. of D
Comprent Motorspor
Mitchell Petroleum 
GDRE 
OPTECH 
Cruz Associates 
Madhatter Golf 
Wildman Motorsports
3dimensional 
Caribbean Motorspor
LL&C/Toast.net 
CAS Group 

Dowling Bros. Racing
Hillenburg Motorspor
GRAPHIC SPEED INC
Nancy Urso 
Ty J Young Inc. INVE
viper 
PHOENIX-INNOTECH

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:26.899) for P2 by Michael Crowe. 
Car #7 no transponder. 
Total race time: 25:07.696 

Printed: 3/25/2015 10:36:10 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.441 

Avg. Speed 

109.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.564 

Best Speed 

113.500 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:48:19 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 04:48 PM 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
39 
40 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
9 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 
69 

78 
28 
41 

Class 
FE 

FA 

P1 

FM 

FE 

Name 
Paul Schneider 
Gaston Kearby 

Michael Moulton 
Carson Weeder 
Joe Reppert 

Laps 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:29.465 
1:24.764 

Member_ID 
314374 
450553 

367754 
405149 
441113 

Regio
CCR 
Tex 

NCR 
CFR 
ALA 

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 
Corpus Christi TX 

Wilmington NC 
Winter Haven FL 
Tupelo MS 

Make/Model 
2006 SCCA FE 
2006 Mazda Swift 

2003 Stohr WF1 
1996 Formula Maz
2003 SCCA Enterp

Sponsor 
Performance MotorCa
K-Hill Motorsports/Ho

Medac 
Weeder Motorsports 
My Kids' Inheritance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:26.899) for P2 by Michael Crowe. 
Car #7 no transponder. 
Total race time: 25:07.696 

Printed: 3/25/2015 10:36:10 AM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.441 

Avg. Speed 

109.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.564 

Best Speed 

113.500 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Sprint Race #1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:48:19 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/21/2015 04:48 PM 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

No. 

69 

56 

63 

7 

17 

70 

6 

09 

78 

8 

132 

77 

85 

45 

07 

2 

48 

27 

14 

39 

73 

28 

21 

44 

61 

13 

96 

15 

3 

31 

88 

35 

5 

86 

87 

41 

38 

30 

46 

66 

24 

47 

19 

Name 

Gaston Kearby 

Conner Kearby 

Jim Downing 

Jacek Mucha 

Bob Corliss 

Lewis Cooper Jr 

Joseph Tauro 

Bob Wheless 

Michael Moulton 

Tim Minor 

Joseph Burton Harris 

Spencer Brockman 

Michael Crowe 

Chuck Moran 

Steve Bamford 

Darryl Wills 

Ryan Norman 

Robert Noell 

Brandon Kennedy 

Brekk Harris 

Paul Schneider 

Carson Weeder 

Stuart Rettie 

Bryan Yates 

Reece Everard 

Andrew Cross Jr 

Douglas Rocco 

Jarret Voorhies 

Sherman Chao 

Ty Young 

Thomas Green 

Bailey Monette 

Paul Ravaris 

Eric Cruz 

Doug Peterson 

Joe Reppert 

John Mcaleer 

Chris Scharnow 

John McTaggart 

Mark Schneider 

Frank Vilardi 

Sherry Dowling 

Bob Urso 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FC 

P2 

P2 

all BestTm 

1:20.045 

1:20.564 

1:21.238 

1:21.411 

1:21.720 

1:21.848 

1:23.155 

1:23.993 

1:30.106 

1:25.242 

1:25.615 

1:26.277 

1:26.513 

1:26.683 

1:26.896 

1:27.010 

1:27.487 

1:27.748 

1:27.851 

1:27.855 

1:28.267 

1:28.352 

1:28.542 

1:28.736 

1:29.060 

1:29.327 

1:29.688 

1:29.712 

1:29.899 

1:30.084 

1:30.191 

1:30.372 

1:30.402 

1:30.759 

1:31.088 

1:31.180 

1:31.543 

1:32.558 

1:32.571 

1:32.749 

1:32.839 

1:35.200 

1:36.610 

In Session 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

10 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

15 Minute Qualifying 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

Sprint Race #1 

25 Minute Qualifying 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

SJR 

NCR 

NCR 

BRR 

Tex 

NEP 

CFR 

ODR 

Atl 

Hous 

Atl 

CCR 

PHL 

Tex 

CCR 

CFR 

Hous 

NCR 

DET 

Atl 

NER 

Tex 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Tex 

NCR 

Bucc 

ALA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Member_ID

450553 

450592 

4334 

171 

432954 

129198 

407903 

81506_1 

367754 

151410 

478163 

480060 

148470 

11434 

426570 

289743 

477716 

240560 

361468 

476915 

314374 

405149 

372132 

459823 

419084 

384907 

134246_1 

476623 

262589 

408909 

270896 

324353_6 

453130 

860 

249652 

441113 

468495 

326871 

425454 

404403 

158172 

299360 

47303 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/GK Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/GK Motorsports 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

PHOENIX-INNOTECH/MAZDA 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus German Wines Voss Water 

Hot Nuts Racing/K-Hill Motorsports 

viper 

Medac 

Automotive Specialist Center 

K-Hill Motorsports/H2 Companies 

Young Racing 

Me 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Ryan Norman Racing 

Guest Concepts / VIPER 

Osinga Construction Inc.  Hage Tool Inc. 

Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Weeder Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Reece Everard Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports; Dynasty Designs 

Jagermeister 

Mitchell Petroleum 

GDRE 

Ty J Young Inc. INVESTMENTS WITH TRACTION 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

OPTECH 

Madhatter Golf 

Cruz Associates 

3dimensional 

My Kids' Inheritance 

CAS Group 

Caribbean Motorsports 

LL&C/Toast.net 

Wildman Motorsports 

GRAPHIC SPEED INC 

Dowling Bros. Racing with REEL and SQUIRES 

Nancy Urso 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

2010 Peach Mazda Day

JM016CPMAZDA 16151

2001 Swift FA 14A 

2006 Swift 016 

2006 Swift 14 

stohr 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2010 Citation Citation 

2001 Formula Mazda F

2002 Van Diemen RF06

2006 STOHR  WF-1 

1999 Van Dieman RF99

2014 Citation 2014 

1998 FM FM 

2007 SCCA Enterprises

Mazda Star Mazda 

2003 Van Diemen Ente

1990 Mazda Formula M

2006 SCCA FE 

1996 Formula Mazda F

2000 Mazda Formula M

2006 West WR1000 

2005 Van Diemen FE 

2005 Van Diemen Form

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2000 Formula Mazda F

2006 Stohr WF1 

2001 Mazda Formula M

Van Diemen FE 

2003 Mazda MazdaSpo

2003 Mazda Formula M

2008 Van Diemen FE 

2012 Mazda FM 

2003 SCCA Enterprises

Mazda Formula E 

1999 Van Diemen RF99

2006 Prince Praquar   0

2013 SCCA Enterprises

1997 VanDiemen RF97

1980 Lola Beasley T540

1983 DECKER Mk. .5 

Printed: 3/22/2015 2:32:20 PM 

Sanction # 15-M-3542-S   Earl Hurlbut, Series Chief Steward 

Event Chief Steward Bob Horansky  / Jennifer Paradis, Chief T&S 

Mark Eversoll, Chair SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Gp8SUNMERGE 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

SPLIT START



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
2 
7 
2 
4 
5 
3 
6 
3 
2 
3 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
56 

132 
87 
77 
7 

48 
14 
27 
21 
61 
2 

85 
3 

31 
17 
39 
96 
86 
13 
44 
41 
69 
09 
45 
15 

63 
70 
6 

78 
8 

07 
73 
28 
88 
35 
5 

Class 
FA 

FM 

FM 

FC 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

P2 

P2 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FA 

P1 

FC 

FM 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FM 

FE 

P2 

FM 

Name 
Conner Kearby 
Joseph Burton Harris 
Doug Peterson 
Spencer Brockman 
Jacek Mucha 
Ryan Norman 
Brandon Kennedy 
Robert Noell 
Stuart Rettie 
Reece Everard 
Darryl Wills 
Michael Crowe 
Sherman Chao 
Ty Young 
Bob Corliss 
Brekk Harris 
Douglas Rocco 
Eric Cruz 
Andrew Cross Jr 
Bryan Yates 
Joe Reppert 
Gaston Kearby 
Bob Wheless 
Chuck Moran 
Jarret Voorhies 

Jim Downing 
Lewis Cooper Jr 
Joseph Tauro 
Michael Moulton 
Tim Minor 
Steve Bamford 
Paul Schneider 
Carson Weeder 
Thomas Green 
Bailey Monette 
Paul Ravaris 

Laps 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 
13 
11 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:35.570 
1:42.465 
1:43.131 
1:45.716 
1:41.671 
1:44.267 
1:44.742 
1:45.761 
1:43.721 
1:48.070 
1:43.896 
1:48.144 
1:49.196 
1:47.408 
1:43.155 
1:52.548 
1:53.235 
1:52.378 
1:53.757 
1:55.027 
1:57.623 
1:37.861 
1:54.009 
1:57.039 
2:00.006 

Member_ID 
450592 
478163 
249652 
480060 
171 
477716 
361468 
240560 
372132 
419084 
289743 
148470 
262589 
408909 
432954 
476915 
134246_1 
860 
384907 
459823 
441113 
450553 
81506_1 
11434 
476623 

4334 
129198 
407903 
367754 
151410 
426570 
314374 
405149 
270896 
324353_6 
453130 

Regio
Tex 
Tex 
Bucc 
NEP 
FLA 
Atl 
PHL 
CCR 
Hous
DET 
Hous
CFR 
FLA 
Atl 
Atl 
Tex 
NER 
NCR 
Atl 
NCR 
ALA 
Tex 
NCR 
ODR 
Tex 

Atl 
CFR 
SJR 
NCR 
BRR 
Atl 
CCR 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
Tex 

Hometown 
Corpus Christi TX 
Cresson TX 
Bonita Springs FL 
Westport CT 
Highland Beach FL 
Aurora OH 
Newark DE 
Cary NC 
Houston TX 
Lake Orion MI 
Deer Park TX 
Jamestown KY 
Palm Beach FL 
Atlanta GA 
Monterey CA 
Hurst TX 
Sandisfield MA 
Barhamsville VA 
Watkinsville GA 
Clemmons NC 
Tupelo MS 
Corpus Christi TX 
Reidsville NC 
Oakton VA 
Fort Worth TX 

Atlanta GA 
Grosse Pointe MI 
Brick NJ 
Wilmington NC 
Falls Church VA 
Toronto ON 
Charlotte NC 
Winter Haven FL 
Lake Mary FL 
Milton GA 
Aledo TX 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda Swift 
2001 Formula Maz
2012 Mazda FM 
2002 Van Diemen 
JM016CPMAZDA 16
2007 SCCA Enterp
2003 Van Diemen 
Mazda Star Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formu
2005 Van Diemen 
1998 FM FM 
2006 STOHR  WF-
2006 Stohr WF1 
2001 Mazda Formu
2001 Swift FA 14A 
1990 Mazda Formu
VanDiemen DPO2-
2008 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen 
2006 West WR100
2003 SCCA Enterp
2006 Mazda Swift 
stohr 
1999 Van Dieman 
2000 Formula Maz

2010 Peach Mazda
2006 Swift 016 
2006 Swift 14 
2003 Stohr WF1 
2010 Citation Citat
2014 Citation 2014
2006 SCCA FE 
1996 Formula Maz
Van Diemen FE 
2003 Mazda Mazda
2003 Mazda Formu

Sponsor 
K-Hill Motorsports/Ho

3dimensional 
K-Hill Motorsports/H2
PHOENIX-INNOTECH
Ryan Norman Racing
Osinga Construction 
Guest Concepts / VIP
Hillenburg Motorspor
Reece Everard Motor
Hillenburg Motorspor
Young Racing 
GDRE 
Ty J Young Inc. INVE
Robert Talbott Motor

Jagermeister 
Cruz Associates 
Comprent Motorspor

My Kids' Inheritance 
K-Hill Motorsports/Ho
viper 

Mitchell Petroleum 

Downing Atlanta Inc 
Martini Coors Light J
Hot Nuts Racing/K-H
Medac 
Automotive Specialis
Me 
Performance MotorCa
Weeder Motorsports 
Radiology Assoc. of D
OPTECH 
Madhatter Golf 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 36:36.802 
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Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:32.336 

Avg. Speed 

83.248 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.570 

Best Speed 

95.679 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:58:07 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
38 
30 
46 
66 
24 
47 
19 

Class 
FE 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FC 

P2 

P2 

Name 
John Mcaleer 
Chris Scharnow 
John McTaggart 
Mark Schneider 
Frank Vilardi 
Sherry Dowling 
Bob Urso 

Laps Best Tm Member_ID 
468495 
326871 
425454 
404403 
158172 
299360 
47303 

Regio
Atl 
CFR 
CFR 
FLA 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 

Hometown 
Roswell GA 
Saint Petersburg FL 
Clearwater FL 
Hollywood FL 
Dunedin FL 
Nokomis FL 
Harrisburg PA 

Make/Model 
Mazda Formula E 
1999 Van Diemen 
2006 Prince Praqua
2013 SCCA Enterp
1997 VanDiemen R
1980 Lola Beasley 
1983 DECKER Mk. 

Sponsor 
CAS Group 
Caribbean Motorspor
LL&C/Toast.net 
Wildman Motorsports
GRAPHIC SPEED INC
Dowling Bros. Racing
Nancy Urso 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total race time: 36:36.802 
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Margin of Victory 

1:32.336 

Avg. Speed 

83.248 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.570 

Best Speed 

95.679 

Best Lap by 

56 - Conner Kearby 

March Majors 

GROUP 8: FA, FC, FE, FM, P1, P2 

Feature Race #2 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:58:07 
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